J ES?2 J OB LOG

10.29.12 JOB 1140 $HASP373 TIST801 STARTED - INIT 1 - CLASS A - SYS HWS
STARTED - TI ME=10. 29. 12

10.29.12 JOB 1140 | EF4031 TI ST801 -
10. 29. 18 JOB 1140 | EFACTRT HVASMP
10.29. 19 JOB 1140 | EFACTRT HVASMP
10. 29.22 JOB 1140 | EFACTRT HVASMP
10.29.22 JOB 1140 | EF4041 TI ST801 -
10.29.22 JOB 1140 $HASP395 TI ST801

13 FEB 22 JOB EXECUTI ON DATE

69 CARDS READ

2,035 SYSQUT PRI NT RECORDS

0 SYSOUT PUNCH RECORDS

0.16 M NUTES EXECUTI ON TI ME

| HVASMP

| HVASMVP

| HVASMVP
ENDED -
ENDED

/ 00: 00: 05. 31/ 00: 00: 06. 00/ 00000/ TI ST801
/ 00: 00: 01. 14/ 00: 00: 01. 34/ 00000/ TI ST801
/ 00: 00: 02. 02/ 00: 00: 02. 34/ 00000/ TI ST801
TI ME=10. 29. 22



11
/11
I/
I/
/1

TI ST801 JOB (SYSCGEN), ' USERMOD: TI ST801' ,

CLASS=A,
MBGCLASS=X,
MSGLEVEL=(1, 1),
REG ON=4096K

*** JOBPARM LI NES=100

/1 JOBLI B

* k%

DD

Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. LI NKLI B

*** 2002/ 04/ 12 @KL TI ST801 SKI P READI NG VTAMOBJ

* * %

/ | RECEI VE EXEC SMPREC, WORK=" SYSALLDA'

XXSMPREC PROC WORK=3350,

XX
XX

kkhk Fhkhkhkhkhkhhdhhhdhdxhddddddhhddrdhddddddhhdddhddddddhhdrdrddddddddhdxrxxx*rrdix%x %

WORK UNI' T
TUNI T=3350, TLIB UNI' T
TVOL=WORKO00 TLI B VOLUME

*** RECElI VE USER MCD

R S b b kR R Ik kR b bk Sk kR R R R Rk Sk kI S b b b b kR R R b b b b Sk b Rk Ik kS

XXHVASMP  EXEC PGMVEHVASMP, PARME' DATE=U , REGl ON=5120K, TI ME=1440
XXSYSUT1 DD UNI T=&WORK, SPACE=( 1700, ( 600, 100))

XXSYSUT2 DD UNI T=&WORK, SPACE=( 1700, ( 600, 100))

XXSYSUT3 DD UNI T=&WORK, SPACE=( 1700, ( 600, 100))

XXSYSUT4 DD UNI T=&WORK, SPACE=( 80, (2, 2))

XXSYSPRI NT DD SYSOUT=*

XXASMPRI NT DD SYSOUT=*

XXCMPPRI NT DD SYSOUT=*

XXCOPPRI NT DD SYSOUT=*

XXLKDPRI NT DD SYSOUT=*

XXE37PRI NT DD SYSOUT=*

XXUPDPRI NT DD SYSOUT=*

XXZAPPRI NT DD SYSOUT=*

R R R I I b S b S S S S S S S S b S SNP DATASETS R R b b b S R S I S
XXSMPOUT DD SYSOUT=*

XXSMPLOG DD DUMW

XXSMPTLI B DD DI SP=OLD, UNI T=&TUNI T, VOL=SER=&TVOL

XXSYSLIB DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. SVPMI'S, DCB=BLKSI ZE=32720

XX DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. SMPSTS

XX DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. MACLI B

XX DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. AMODGEN

XX DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. AVACLI B

XX DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. HASPSRC

XX DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. APVTMACS

XXSMPACDS DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. SMPACDS

XXSMPACRQ DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. SMPACRQ

XXSMPCDS DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. SMPCDS

XXSMPCRQ DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. SMPCRQ

XXSVMPMIS DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. SMPMI'S

XXSMPPTS DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. SMPPTS

XXSMPSTS DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. SMPSTS

XXSMPSCDS DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. SMPSCDS

XXSMPWRK1 DD UNI T=&WORK, SPACE=( CYL, (5, 10, 84)) , DCB=( BLKSI ZE=3120,
XX LRECL=80)

XXSMPWRK2 DD UNI T=&WORK, SPACE=( CYL, (5, 10, 84)) , DCB=( BLKSI ZE=3120
XX LRECL=80)

XXSMPVWRK3 DD UNI T=&WORK, SPACE=( CYL, (5, 10, 84)) , DCB=( BLKSI ZE=3120
XX LRECL=80)

XXSMPWRK4 DD UNI T=&WORK, SPACE=( CYL, (1, 10, 84)) , DCB=( BLKSI ZE=3120,
XX LRECL=80)

XXSMPVWRK5 DD UNI T=&WORK, SPACE=( CYL, ( 30, 10, 250))

/1 SVMPPTFIN DD DATA, DLME' ??

[/ LINKLI B DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. LI NKLI B

/| ACS26

DD

Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. ACS26

JOB 1140

00000010
00000020
00000030
00000040
00000050
00000060
00000070
00000080
00000090
00000100
00000110
00000120
00000130
00000140
00000150
00000160
00000170
00000180
00000190
00000200
00000210
00000220
00000230
00000240
00000250
00000260
00000270
00000280
00000290
00000300
00000310
00000320
00000330
00000340
00000350
00000360
00000370
00000380
00000390
00000400
00000410
00000420
00000430
00000440
00000450
00000460
00000470



44
45

/| SMPCNTL

* k%

DD

*

/| APPLYCK EXEC SMPAPP, WORK=" SYSALLDA'

kkhk Fhkhkhkkhkhkhhhdhhhdhdrhddddddhhddrdhddddddhhddxdddddddhddrdrdddddddddxxx**rdddxx % 00000010

*** APPLY/ RESTORE USER MOD

R S b b R R R Ik kR b b b Sk R R R R S Rk Ik kS b b b S R R R R b b b ik S Sk R R Ik kS S

XXSMPAPP  PROC WORK=3350), WORK UNI T
XX TUNI T=3350, TLIB UNIT

XX TVOL=WORK00 TLI B VOLUME

XXHVASMP  EXEC PGMEHVASMP, PARME' DATE=U , REGl ON=5120K, TI ME=1439
XXSYSUT1 DD UNI T=&WORK, SPACE=( 1700, ( 600, 100))

XXSYSUT2 DD UNI T=&WORK, SPACE=( 1700, ( 600, 100))

XXSYSUT3 DD UNI T=&WORK, SPACE=( 1700, ( 600, 100))

XXSYSUT4 DD UNI T=&WORK, SPACE=( 80, (2, 2))

XXSYSPRI NT DD SYSOUT=*

XXASMPRI NT DD SYSOUT=*

XXCMPPRI NT DD SYSOUT=*

XXCOPPRI NT DD SYSOUT=*

XXLKDPRI NT DD SYSOUT=*

XXE37PRI NT DD SYSOUT=*

XXUPDPRI NT DD SYSOUT=*

XXZAPPRI NT DD SYSOUT=*

RO I S b b b S S S S S S S b b b b b b b S b b b b b SNP DATASETS R R b S b b S S S b b b S b b b b
XXSMPOUT DD SYSOUT=*

XXSMPLOG DD DUMW

XXSMPTLI B DD DI SP=OLD, UNI T=&TUNI T, VOL=SER=&TVOL

XXSYSLIB DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. SMPMI'S, DCB=BLKSI ZE=32720

XX DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. SMPSTS

XX DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. MACLI B

XX DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. AMODGEN

XX DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. AVACLI B

XX DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. HASPSRC

XX DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. APVTMACS

XXSMPACDS DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. SMPACDS

XXSMPACRQ DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. SMPACRQ

XXSMPCDS DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. SMPCDS

XXSMPCRQ DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. SMPCRQ

XXSMPMIS DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. SMPMIS

XXSMPPTS DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. SMPPTS

XXSMPSTS DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. SMPSTS

XXSMPSCDS DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. SMPSCDS

XXSMPWRK1 DD UNI T=&WORK, SPACE=( CYL, (5, 10, 84)) , DCB=( BLKSI ZE=3120
XX LRECL=80)

XXSMPWRK2 DD UNI T=&WORK, SPACE=( CYL, (5, 10, 84)) , DCB=( BLKSI ZE=3120,
XX LRECL=80)

XXSMPWRK3 DD UNI T=&WORK, SPACE=( CYL, (5, 10, 84) ) , DCB=( BLKSI ZE=3120
XX LRECL=80)

XXSMPVWRK4 DD UNI T=&WORK, SPACE=( CYL, (1, 10, 84)) , DCB=( BLKSI ZE=3120
XX LRECL=80)

XXSMPWRK5 DD UNI T=&WORK, SPACE=( CYL, ( 30, 10, 250))

EIE IR b b Sk Sk Sk S R R R R bk ok Sk kS I R DLl B DATASETS EE IR b b Sk Sk Sk I R Rk b

EIR IR b b Sk Sk R R R R Rk Sk S S R NEEDED C]\l RESTmE R b Sk Sk R R I
XXACMDLI B DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. ACMDLI B
XXAGENLI B DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. AGENLI B

XXAHELP
XXAI MAGE

DD Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. AHELP
DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. Al MAGE

XXALPALI B DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. ALPALI B
XXAVACLI B DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. AVACLI B
XXAMODGEN DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. AMODGEN

XXAGCS00
XXACS03

DD Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. ACS00
DD Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. ACS03

* 00000020
* 00000030

00000040
00000050
00000060
00000070
00000080
00000090
00000100
00000110
00000120
00000130
00000140
00000150
00000160
00000170
00000180
00000190
00000200
00000210
00000220
00000230
00000240
00000250
00000260
00000270
00000280
00000290
00000300
00000310
00000320
00000330
00000340
00000350
00000360
00000370
00000380
00000390
00000400
00000410
00000420
00000430
00000440
00000450
00000460
00000470
00000480
00000490
00000500
00000510
00000520
00000530
00000540
00000550
00000560
00000570
00000580



131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

XXACS04
XXACS05
XXACS06
XXACS07
XXACS11
XXACS12
XXAGCS20
XXACS21
XXACS24
XXACS26
XXACS29
XXAOCS32
XXAGCSAO
XXACSAL
XXACSBO
XXACSB3
XXACSBN
XXACSC2
XXACSCS
XXACSCo6
XXAGCSCA
XXACSCD
XXACSCE
XXAGCSDO
XXACSD7
XXACSD8
XXACSQA)
XXACSH1
XXACSH3
XXACST3
XXACST4
XXACSUO
XXAPARM.I B
XXAPROCLI B
XXASAMPLI B
XXATCAMVAC
XXATSOVAC
XXAUADS
XXHASPSRC

XXCNVDLI B
XXHELP

XXI MAGELI B
XXI MAGE
XXLPALI B
XXLI NKLI B
XXNUCLEUS
XXVACLI B
XXPARM.I B
XXPRCOCLI B
XXSAMPLI B
XXSVCLI B
XXTCOMVAC
XXTELCM.I B
XXUADS
XXUMCDLI B
XXUMODOBJ
XXVTAMLI B
/ | SMPCNTL

* k%

J8558855555855585558558858558585885858385858

SISISISISISISISICISISISICISISICISISIS

DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.

EE IR b b Sk Sk Sk R R R R R Rk Sk Sk Sk kS TARET DATASETS R b b Sk Sk R R I
EE IR b b Sk Sk Sk R R R R R Rk Sk Sk Sk kS NEEDED Fm APPLY IR b b ok b Sk Sk R R

DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1.
*

ACS04
ACS05
ACS06
ACS07
ACS11
ACS12
ACS20
ACS21
ACS24
ACS26
ACS29
ACS32
ACSAO
ACSAL
ACSBO
ACSB3
ACSBN
ACSC2
ACSCS
ACSC6
ACSCA
ACSCD
ACSCE
ACSDO
ACSD7
ACSD8
ACSQA)
ACSH1
ACSH3
ACST3
ACST4
ACSU0
APARM.I B
APRCCLI B
ASAMPLI B
ATCAMVAC
ATSOVAC
AUADS
HASPSRC

CVDLI B
HELP

| MAGELI B
| MAGELI B
LPALI B
LI NKLI B
NUCLEUS
MACLI B
PARM.I B
PROCLI B
SAMPLI B
SVCLI B
TCOMVAC
TELCMLI B
UADS
UMODLI B
UMODOBJ
VTAMLI B

00000590
00000600
00000610
00000620
00000630
00000640
00000650
00000660
00000670
00000680
00000690
00000700
00000710
00000720
00000730
00000740
00000750
00000760
00000770
00000780
00000790
00000800
00000810
00000820
00000830
00000840
00000850
00000860
00000870
00000880
00000890
00000900
00000910
00000920
00000930
00000940
00000950
00000960
00000970
00000980
00000990
00001000
00001010
00001020
00001030
00001040
00001050
00001060
00001070
00001080
00001090
00001100
00001110
00001120
00001130
00001140
00001150
00001160
00001170



150 /| APPLY EXEC SMPAPP, COND=( 0, NE) , WORK=" SYSALLDA

kkhk Fhkhkhkhkhhhdhhhdhdrhddddddhhddrdhddddddhhddrdhddddddhhddrdddddddhdrrxrxxdrrdixx % 00000010

***  APPLY/ RESTORE USER MOD * 00000020

kkk khkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhhkhkkhkhhkhkhkhhkhkhkhhhhkhhhhkhhhdhkhhhkhhhhdhdhhdkhhhkhkhhhdkhhrhkrkhhrkkkhkihkkxkx * 00000030
151 XXSMPAPP  PROC WORK=3350, WORK UNI' T 00000040

XX TUNI T=3350, TLIB UNI' T 00000050

XX TVOL=WORKO0O0 TLI B VOLUME 00000060
152 XXHVASMP  EXEC PGVWHVASMP, PARME' DATE=U , REG ON=5120K, TI ME=1439 00000070
153 XXSYSUT1 DD UN T=&WORK, SPACE=(1700, (600, 100)) 00000080
154 XXSYSUT2 DD UN T=&WORK, SPACE=(1700, (600, 100)) 00000090
155 XXSYSUT3 DD UN T=&WORK, SPACE=(1700, (600, 100)) 00000100
156 XXSYSUT4 DD UN T=&WORK, SPACE=( 80, (2, 2)) 00000110
157 XXSYSPRI NT DD SYSOQUT=* 00000120
158 XXASMPRI NT DD SYSOQUT=* 00000130
159 XXCVPPRI NT DD SYSOUT=* 00000140
160 XXCOPPRI NT DD SYSQUT=* 00000150
161 XXLKDPRI NT DD SYSOQUT=* 00000160
162 XXE37PRI NT DD SYSOQUT=* 00000170
163 XXUPDPRI NT DD SYSOUT=* 00000180
164 XXZAPPRI NT DD SYSOQUT=* 00000190

E R S I S S Sk b S S S R S I SNP DATASETS LR R I S S S I S S S S 00000200
165 XXSVPOUT DD SYSQUT=* 00000210
166 XXSWPLOG DD  DUMWY 00000220
167 XXSMPTLIB DD DI SP=OLD, UNI T=&TUNI T, VOL=SER=&TVOL 00000230
168 XXSYSLIB DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. SMPMI'S, DCB=BLKSI ZE=32720 00000240
169 XX DD Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. SMPSTS 00000250
170 XX DD Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. VACLI B 00000260
171 XX DD Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. AMODGEN 00000270
172 XX DD Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. AVACLI B 00000280
173 XX DD Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. HASPSRC 00000290
174 XX DD Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. APVTNMACS 00000300
175 XXSMPACDS DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. SMPACDS 00000310
176 XXSMPACRQ DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. SMPACRQ 00000320
177 XXSMPCDS DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. SMPCDS 00000330
178 XXSMPCRQ DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. SMPCRQ 00000340
179 XXSWPMIS DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. SMPMI'S 00000350
180 XXSMPPTS DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. SMPPTS 00000360
181 XXSMPSTS DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. SMPSTS 00000370
182 XXSMPSCDS DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. SMPSCDS 00000380
183 XXSMPWRK1 DD UNI T=&WORK, SPACE=( CYL, (5, 10, 84)), DCB=( BLKSI ZE=3120, 00000390

XX LRECL=80) 00000400
184 XXSMPWRK2 DD UNI T=&WORK, SPACE=( CYL, (5, 10, 84)), DCB=( BLKSI ZE=3120, 00000410

XX LRECL=80) 00000420
185 XXSMPWRK3 DD UNI T=&WORK, SPACE=( CYL, (5, 10, 84)), DCB=( BLKSI ZE=3120, 00000430

XX LRECL=80) 00000440
186 XXSMPWRK4 DD UNI T=&WORK, SPACE=( CYL, (1, 10, 84)), DCB=( BLKSI ZE=3120, 00000450

XX LRECL=80) 00000460
187 XXSMPWRKS DD UNI T=&WORK, SPACE=( CYL, ( 30, 10, 250)) 00000470

E R S b S S b S S S S DLlB DATASETS ER R I I S S S I S S S S b 00000480

ER R I S S S b b b S S b S I b S S NEEDED C]\l RESTmE kkkkhkkhkkhkkhkhkkkkhkkhkhkkkhkhk*k 00000490
188 XXACMDLI B DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. ACMDLI B 00000500
189 XXAGENLI B DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. AGENLI B 00000510
190 XXAHELP DD Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. AHELP 00000520
191 XXAI MAGE DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. Al MAGE 00000530
192 XXALPALI B DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. ALPALI B 00000540
193 XXAVACLI B DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. AVACLI B 00000550
194 XXAMODGEN DD DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. AMODGEN 00000560
195 XXAGCS00 DD Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. ACS00 00000570
196 XXACS03 DD Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. ACS03 00000580
197 XXACS04 DD Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. ACS04 00000590
198 XXACS05 DD Dl SP=SHR, DSN=SYS1. ACS05 00000600



199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235

236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254

XXACS06
XXACS07
XXACS11
XXACS12
XXACS20
XXACS21
XXACS24
XXACS26
XXACS29
XXAOCS32
XXAGCSAO
XXACSAL
XXACSBO
XXACSB3
XXACSBN
XXACSC2
XXACSCS
XXACSCo6
XXAGCSCA
XXACSCD
XXACSCE
XXACSDO
XXACSD7
XXACSD8
XXACSQ)
XXACSH1
XXACSH3
XXACST3
XXACST4
XXACSUO
XXAPARM.I B
XXAPROCLI B
XXASAVPLI B
XXATCAMVAC
XXATSOVAC
XXAUADS
XXHASPSRC

EE IR I b Sk Sk Sk S R R R R bk kS S R R

XXCNVDLI B
XXHELP

XXI MAGELI B
XXI MAGE
XXLPALI B
XXLI NKLI B
XXNUCLEUS
XXVACLI B
XXPARM.I B
XXPRCOCLI B
XXSAMPLI B
XXSVCLI B
XXTCOMVAC
XXTELCM.I B
XXUADS
XXUMCDLI B
XXUMODOBJ
XXVTAMLI B
/| SMPCNTL
I

J8558585558558558855585855585858585585858885

SEISISISISISISISISISISICISISICICISIS

DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
E R S b S S kb S S I S TARET DATASETS E R I b S S b b S S S S S
NEEDED Fm APPLY kkkkhkhkhkkikkhkhkkikikkhkkkhx
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
DI SP=SHR, DSN=SYSL.
*

ACS06
ACS07
ACS11
ACS12
ACS20
ACS21
ACS24
ACS26
ACS29
ACS32
ACSAO
ACSAL
ACSBO
ACSB3
ACSBN
ACSC2
ACSCS
ACSC6
ACSCA
ACSCD
ACSCE
ACSDO
ACSD/
ACSD8
ACSQA)
ACSH1
ACSH3
ACST3
ACST4
ACSU0
APARM.I B
APRCCLI B
ASAMPLI B
ATCAMVAC
ATSOVAC
AUADS
HASPSRC

CVDLI B
HELP

| MAGELI B
| MAGELI B
LPALI B
LI NKLI B
NUCLEUS
MACLI B
PARMLI B
PROCLI B
SAMPLI B
SVCLI B
TCOMVAC
TELCMLI B
UADS
UMODLI B
UMODOBJ
VTAMLI B

00000610
00000620
00000630
00000640
00000650
00000660
00000670
00000680
00000690
00000700
00000710
00000720
00000730
00000740
00000750
00000760
00000770
00000780
00000790
00000800
00000810
00000820
00000830
00000840
00000850
00000860
00000870
00000880
00000890
00000900
00000910
00000920
00000930
00000940
00000950
00000960
00000970
00000980
00000990
00001000
00001010
00001020
00001030
00001040
00001050
00001060
00001070
00001080
00001090
00001100
00001110
00001120
00001130
00001140
00001150
00001160
00001170



STMI' NO. MESSAGE

187
| EF236I
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371

| EF653I
| EF653I
| EF653I
| EF653I
| EF653I
| EF653I
| EF653I
| EF653I
| EF653I
| EF653I
| EF653I
| EF653I
| EF653I
| EF653I
| EF653I
| EF653I
| EF653I
| EF653I
| EF653I
| EF653I
| EF653I
| EF653I
| EF653I
| EF653I
| EF653I
| EF653I
| EF653I
| EF653I
| EF653I
| EF653I

SUBSTI TUTI ON
SUBSTI TUTI ON
SUBSTI TUTI ON
SUBSTI TUTI ON
SUBSTI TUTI ON
SUBSTI TUTI ON
SUBSTI TUTI ON
SUBSTI TUTI ON
SUBSTI TUTI ON
SUBSTI TUTI ON
SUBSTI TUTI ON
SUBSTI TUTI ON
SUBSTI TUTI ON
SUBSTI TUTI ON
SUBSTI TUTI ON
SUBSTI TUTI ON
SUBSTI TUTI ON
SUBSTI TUTI ON
SUBSTI TUTI ON
SUBSTI TUTI ON
SUBSTI TUTI ON
SUBSTI TUTI ON
SUBSTI TUTI ON
SUBSTI TUTI ON
SUBSTI TUTI ON
SUBSTI TUTI ON
SUBSTI TUTI ON
SUBSTI TUTI ON
SUBSTI TUTI ON
SUBSTI TUTI ON

UNI T=SYSALLDA, SPACE=(1700, (600, 100))

UNI T=SYSALLDA, SPACE=(1700, (600, 100))

UNI T=SYSALLDA, SPACE=(1700, (600, 100))

UNI T=SYSALLDA, SPACE=( 80, (2, 2))

DI SP=0OLD, UNI T=3350, VOL=SER=WORKOO0

UNI T=SYSALLDA, SPACE=( CYL, (5, 10, 84) ), DCB=( BLKSI ZE=3120,
UNI T=SYSALLDA, SPACE=( CYL, (5, 10, 84) ), DCB=( BLKSI ZE=3120,
UNI T=SYSALLDA, SPACE=( CYL, (5, 10, 84) ), DCB=( BLKSI ZE=3120,
UNI T=SYSALLDA, SPACE=( CYL, (1, 10, 84)), DCB=( BLKSI ZE=3120,
UNI T=SYSALLDA, SPACE=( CYL, ( 30, 10, 250))

UNI T=SYSALLDA, SPACE=(1700, (600, 100))

UNI T=SYSALLDA, SPACE=(1700, (600, 100))

UNI T=SYSALLDA, SPACE=(1700, (600, 100))

UNI T=SYSALLDA, SPACE=( 80, (2, 2))

DI SP=CLD, UNI T=3350, VOL=SER=WORKOO0

UNI T=SYSALLDA, SPACE=( CYL, (5, 10, 84) ), DCB=( BLKSI ZE=3120,
UNI T=SYSALLDA, SPACE=( CYL, (5, 10, 84) ), DCB=( BLKSI ZE=3120,
UNI T=SYSALLDA, SPACE=( CYL, (5, 10, 84) ), DCB=( BLKSI ZE=3120,
UNI T=SYSALLDA, SPACE=( CYL, (1, 10, 84)), DCB=( BLKSI ZE=3120,
UNI T=SYSALLDA, SPACE=( CYL, ( 30, 10, 250))

UNI T=SYSALLDA, SPACE=(1700, (600, 100))

UNI T=SYSALLDA, SPACE=(1700, (600, 100))

UNI T=SYSALLDA, SPACE=(1700, (600, 100))

UNI T=SYSALLDA, SPACE=( 80, (2, 2))

DI SP=0OLD, UNI T=3350, VOL=SER=WORKOO0

UNI T=SYSALLDA, SPACE=( CYL, (5, 10, 84) ), DCB=( BLKSI ZE=3120,
UNI T=SYSALLDA, SPACE=( CYL, (5, 10, 84) ), DCB=( BLKSI ZE=3120,
UNI T=SYSALLDA, SPACE=( CYL, (5, 10, 84) ), DCB=( BLKSI ZE=3120,
UNI T=SYSALLDA, SPACE=( CYL, (1, 10, 84)), DCB=( BLKSI ZE=3120,
UNI T=SYSALLDA, SPACE=( CYL, ( 30, 10, 250))

ALLCC. FOR TI ST801 HVASMP RECEI VE

150
224
222
220
225
JES2
JES2
JES2
JES2
JES2
JES2
JES2
JES2
JES2
DY
251
250
250
150
250
250
250
151
250
250
250
250
250

ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED

TO JOBLI B
TO SYSUT1
TO SYSUT2
TO SYSUT3
TO SYSUT4
TO SYSPRI NT
TO ASMPRI NT
TO CVPPRI NT
TO COPPRI NT
TO LKDPRI NT
TO E37PRI NT
TO UPDPRI NT
TO ZAPPRI NT
TO SMPOUT
TO SMPLOG
TO SMPTLI B
TO SYSLI B

TO SMPACDS
TO SMPACRQ
TO SMPCDS
TO SMPCRQ
TO SMPMTS



| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF142]
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I

250
250
250
221
223
221
224
224
JES2
150
250
JES2

ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED

TO SMPPTS
TO SMPSTS
TO SMPSCDS
TO SMPWRK1
TO SMPWRK2
TO SMPWRK3
TO SMPWRK4
TO SMPWRKS
TO SMPPTFI N
TO LI NKLI B
TO AOCS26
TO SMPCNTL

TI ST801 HVASMP

SYS1. LI NKLI B
VOL SER NOS=

SYS22044. T102912. RA0O0O. TI ST801. R0O0O00001

VOL SER NOS=

SYS22044. T102912. RA00O. TI ST801. R0O0O00002

VOL SER NOS=

SYS22044. T102912. RA0OO. TI ST801. ROO00003

VOL SER NOS=

SYS22044. T102912. RA00O. TI ST801. ROO00004

VOL SER NOS=

JES2. J0B01140.
JES2. J0B01140.
JES2. J0B01140.
JES2. J0B01140.
JES2. JOB01140.
JES2. JOB01140.
JES2. J0B01140.
JES2. J0B01140.

JES2. J0B01140

SYS22044. T102912. RAO0O. TI ST801. ROO00005

VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. SMPMI'S

VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. SMPSTS

VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. MACLI B

VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. AMODGEN
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. AVACLI B
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. HASPSRC
VOL SER NOS=

RECEI VE -
MVSRES.
SORTWb.
SORTWB.
SORTWL.
SORTW.
SQ0105
SQ0106
SQ0107
SO0108
SQ0109
SO0110
SO0111
SQ0112
SQ0113
WORKOO.
SMPOO0O0.
SMPO00.
MVSRES.
SMPOO0O0.
SMPO00.

SMPOO0O0.

SYS1. APVTMACS

VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. SMPACDS
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. SMPACRQ
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. SMPCDS
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. SMPCRQ
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. SMPMT'S
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. SMPPTS
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. SMPSTS

MvS000.
SMPO00.
SMPOO0O0.
SMPOO0O0.
SMPO00.
SMPOO0O0.
SMPOO0O0.

STEP WAS EXECUTED -

COND CCDE 0000

PASSED
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
SYSQUT
SYSQUT
SYSQUT
SYSQUT
SYSQUT
SYSQUT
SYSQUT
SYSQUT
SYSQUT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT

KEPT



| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF373I
| EF3741

VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. SMPSCDS
VOL SER NOS=

SYS22044. T102912. RA00O. Tl ST801.

SMPO00.
SMPO00.

VOL SER NOS= SORTW2.

SYS22044. T102912. RA00O. Tl ST801.

VOL SER NOS=

SYS22044. T102912. RAOOO. Tl ST801.

VOL SER NOS=

SYS22044. T102912. RA00O. Tl ST801.

SORTW.
SORTW2.

VOL SER NOS= SORTWb.

SYS22044. T102912. RA00O. Tl ST801.

VOL SER NOS=
JES2.J0B01140. Sl 0101
SYS1. LI NKLI B
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. ACS26
VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
JES2.J0B01140. Sl 0102
STEP / HVASMP  /

STEP / HVASMP

SORTVb.

MVSRES.

START 22044. 1029

/| STOP 22044.1029 CPU

RO0O00006
RO0O00007
RO000008
RO0O00009
RO000010

OM N 04. 71SEC SRB

KEPT

DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED

SYSIN
KEPT

KEPT
SYSIN

OM N 00. 60SEC VI RT 4096K SYS

* k k% JCB NANE Tl ST801 JCBC;A\RD READ 2022/ 044 10 29 12 370/ 148 VSZ R03 8 HM/S khkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkhhdhdhhhhdrdhhddddddhhdrddddddddddrxrxddddddddxxx*x*

*

b T T R N

R R b Rk Ik kI kR R Ik kS b b R R R R R b b bk Sk R R R R b bk kR R R b b R Rk R R R b R R R R R b b Sk kR R R b b b i kS R R R R R bk kS R S R R Ik kR R I Rk

150/ D3350
250/ D3350
151/ D3350
250/ D3350
224/ D2314

| EF236I
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371

STEP NUMBER
STEP NAME:
PROGRAM NAME:
CONDI TI ON CODE: 00

HVASMP
HVASMP

ADDR/ UNI' T |/ O COUNT

0
0
0
1130
0

1 USER CORE:
SYSTEM CORE
REG ON S| ZE:

000

JES2 CARDS

ADDR/ UNI' T |/ O COUNT

4096K

4096K
PERFORMANCE CGROUP: 004

224/ D2314
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
224/ D2314

11

0
2851
0

0

ALLCC. FOR TI ST801 HVASMP APPLYCK

150
223
220
222
225
JES2
JES2
JES2
JES2
JES2
JES2
JES2
JES2
JES2
DY
251
250
250
150
250
250
250
151

ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED

TO JOBLI B
TO SYSUT1
TO SYSUT2
TO SYSUT3
TO SYSUT4
TO SYSPRI NT
TO ASMPRI NT
TO CVPPRI NT
TO COPPRI NT
TO LKDPRI NT
TO E37PRI NT
TO UPDPRI NT
TO ZAPPRI NT
TO SMPOUT
TO SMPLOG
TO SMPTLI B
TO SYSLI B

376K

3

START TI ME:
STOP TI MVE:
ELAPSED TI ME: 00:00:06.00 TCB T

10: 29: 12
10: 29: 18

CPU T

| VE:
SRB TI ME:
| MVE:

SERVICE UNITS PACES IN QUT #
91, 378

ADDR/ UNI' T |/ O COUNT

222/ D2314
150/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
150/ D3350

370
0
0
0
346

0/

0

ADDR/ UNI' T |/ O COUNT

220/ D2314
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
221/ D2314
250/ D3350

oo

12095
0
9

*

00: 00: 05.31 ACTI VE TIME:  00: 00: 05. 88 *

00: 00: 00. 60 ALLOC TIME  10:29:12  *

00: 00: 04. 71 PROGRAM LOAD: 10:29:12  *

*

SWAPS PAGES SWAP | N/ OUT VI O PAGES | N OUT *
0 o/ O Q>

*

ADDR/ UNI T /O COUNT ADDR/UNIT I/0O COUNT  *
225/ D2314 0 251/ D3350 0o *
250/ D3350 0 250/ D3350 0o *
250/ D3350 1 250/ D3350 T
223/ D2314 0 221/D2314 a
*

*



| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371

250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
221
224
221
224
221
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250

ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED

TO SMPACDS
TO SMPACRQ
TO SMPCDS
TO SMPCRQ
TO SMPMTS
TO SMPPTS
TO SMPSTS
TO SMPSCDS
TO SMPWRK1
TO SMPWRK2
TO SMPWRK3
TO SMPWRK4
TO SMPWRKS
TO ACVDLI B
TO AGENLI B
TO AHELP
TO Al MAGE
TO ALPALI B
TO AMACLI B
TO AMODGEN
TO ACS00
TO ACS03
TO ACS04
TO ACS05
TO ACS06
TO ACSO07
TO ACS11
TO ACS12
TO ACS20
TO ACS21
TO ACS24
TO ACS26
TO ACS29
TO ACS32
TO ACSAO
TO ACSAL
TO ACSBO
TO ACSB3
TO ACSBN
TO ACSC2
TO ACSC5
TO ACSCB
TO ACSCA
TO ACSCD
TO ACSCE
TO ACSDO
TO ACSD?
TO ACSD8
TO ACSQD
TO ACSHL
TO ACSH3
TO ACST3
TO ACST4
TO ACSWO
TO APARMLI B
TO APROCLI B
TO ASAVPLI B
TO ATCAMVAC
TO ATSOVAC
TO AUADS
TO HASPSRC



| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF142]
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I

150 ALLOCATED TO CMDLI B
150 ALLOCATED TO HELP
150 ALLOCATED TO | MAGELI B
150 ALLOCATED TO | MAGE
150 ALLOCATED TO LPALI B
150 ALLOCATED TO LI NKLI B
150 ALLOCATED TO NUCLEUS
150 ALLOCATED TO MACLI B
150 ALLOCATED TO PARM.I B
150 ALLOCATED TO PROCLI B
150 ALLOCATED TO SAMPLI B
150 ALLOCATED TO SVCLI B
150 ALLOCATED TO TCOMVAC
150 ALLOCATED TO TELCM.I B
150 ALLOCATED TO UADS
250 ALLOCATED TO UMODLI B
250 ALLOCATED TO uMODOBJ
150 ALLOCATED TO VTAMLI B
JES2 ALLOCATED TO SMPCNTL
TI ST801 HVASMP APPLYCK - STEP WAS EXECUTED -
SYS1. LI NKLI B
VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.
SYS22044. T102912. RA0O0O. TI ST801. R0O000011
VOL SER NOS= SORTW.
SYS22044. T102912. RAOOO. TI ST801. R0O000012
VOL SER NOS= SORTWL.
SYS22044. T102912. RA0OO. TI ST801. RO0O00013
VOL SER NOS= SORTWB.
SYS22044. T102912. RA00O. TI ST801. R0O000014
VOL SER NOS= SORTW6.
JES2.J0B01140. SO0114
JES2.J0B01140. SO0115
JES2.J0B01140. SO0116
JES2.J0B01140. SO0117
JES2.J0B01140. SO0118
JES2.J0B01140. SO0119
JES2.J0B01140. SO0120
JES2.J0B01140. SO0121
JES2. J0B01140. SO0122
SYS22044. T102912. RA00O. TI ST801. RO0O00015
VOL SER NOS= WORKOO.
SYS1. SMPMI'S
VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. SMPSTS
VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. MACLI B
VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.
SYS1. AMODGEN
VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. AVACLI B
VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. HASPSRC
VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. APVTNVACS
VOL SER NOS= WSO000.
SYS1. SMPACDS
VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. SMPACRQ
VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. SMPCDS
VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

COND CCDE 0000

PASSED
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
SYSQUT
SYSQUT
SYSQUT
SYSQUT
SYSQUT
SYSQUT
SYSQUT
SYSQUT
SYSQUT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT

KEPT

----4,012



| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I

SYS1. SMPCRQ

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. SMPMT'S

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. SMPPTS

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. SMPSTS

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. SMPSCDS

VOL SER NOS= SMPO0O

SYS22044. T102912. RAO0O. TI ST801.

VOL SER NOS= SORTW2.

SYS22044. T102912. RAOOO. TI ST801.

VOL SER NOS= SORTWb.

SYS22044. T102912. RAOOO. TI ST801.

VOL SER NOS= SORTW2.

SYS22044. T102912. RA00O. Tl ST801.

VOL SER NOS= SORTWb.

SYS22044. T102912. RAOOO. TI ST801.

VOL SER NOS= SORTW2.
SYS1. ACMDLI B

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. AGENLI B

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. AHELP

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. Al MAGE

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. ALPALI B

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. AVACLI B

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. AMODGEN

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. AGSO0

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. ACS03

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. ACS04

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. ACSO5

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. ACS06

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. ACS07

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. ACS11

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. ACS12

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. ACS20

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. ACS21

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. ACS24

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. ACS26

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. ACS29

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. ACS32

RO000016
RO000017
RO000018
RO000019
RO000020

KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT



| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

SYS1. ACSAO

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

SYS1. ACSAL

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

SYS1. ACSBO

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

SYS1. ACSB3

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

SYS1. ACSBN

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

SYS1. ACSC2

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

SYS1. ACSCS

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

SYS1. ACSCe

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

SYS1. ACSCA

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

SYS1. ACSCD

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

SYS1. AGSCE

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

SYS1. AGSDO

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

SYS1. ACSD7

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

SYS1. ACSD8

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

SYS1. ACSQD

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

SYS1. ACSH1

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

SYS1. ACSH3

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

SYS1. ACST3

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

SYS1. ACST4

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

SYS1. ACSUO

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

SYS1. APARMLI B

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

SYS1. APRCCLI B

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

SYS1. ASAMPLI B

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

SYS1. ATCAMVAC

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

SYS1. ATSOVAC

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

SYS1. AUADS

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

SYS1. HASPSRC

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

SYS1. CMDLI B

VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.

SYS1. HELP

VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.

SYS1. | MAGELI B

VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.

KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT



00: 00: 01. 14 ACTI VE TI ME:
00: 00: 00. 12 ALLOC TI ME:

00: 00: 01. 16
10: 29: 18
00: 00: 01. 02 PROGRAM LQAD: 10:29:18

| EF285I SYS1. | MAGELI B KEPT MEEEEEEEE 0

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.

| EF285I SYS1. LPALI B KEPT Foeooeom - 0

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.

| EF285I SYSL. LI NKLI B KEPT WEEE R 0

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.

| EF285I SYS1. NUCLEUS KEPT MEEEEEEEE 0

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.

| EF285I SYS1. MACLI B KEPT Foeooeom - 0

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.

| EF285I SYS1. PARMLI B KEPT WEEE R 0

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.

| EF285I SYS1. PROCLI B KEPT MEEEEEEEE 0

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.

| EF285I SYS1. SAMPLI B KEPT Foeooeom - 0

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.

| EF285I SYS1. SVCLI B KEPT WEEE R 0

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.

| EF285I SYS1. TCOWAC KEPT MEEEEEEEE 0

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.

| EF285I SYS1. TELCMLI B KEPT Foeooeom - 0

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.

| EF285I SYS1. UADS KEPT WEEE R 0

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.

| EF285I SYS1. UMODLI B KEPT MEEEEEEEE 0

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

| EF285I SYS1. UMODOBJ KEPT Foeooeom - 0

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

| EF285I SYS1. VTAMLI B KEPT WEEE R 0

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.

| EF285I JES2.J0B01140. SI 0103 SYSIN

| EF3731 STEP / HVASMP |/ START 22044. 1029

| EF3741 STEP /HVASMP [/ STOP 22044.1029 CPU OM N 01. 02SEC SRB OM N 00. 12SEC VI RT 4096K SYS

E R I Sk S S S Sk S S S S S S S S S I S S S S S b S S b S S S b b S S I S S S S b S S S S S S S I S S b S S b S S b S b S I S S I I S S b S I S S I S S S S S S S I S S S S S I

*
STEP NUMBER: 2 USER CORE: 4096K START TI ME: 10: 29: 18 CPU TI ME:
STEP NAME: HVASMP SYSTEM CORE: 384K STOP TI ME: 10: 29: 19 SRB TI ME:
PROGRAM NAME:  HVASMP REG ON S| ZE: 4096K ELAPSED TI ME: 00:00:01.34 TCB TI ME:
CONDI TI ON CODE: 00000 PERFORVANCE GROUP: 004

JES2 CARDS: 0 SERVICE UNITS PACES IN QUT #

E o . R B R R I e N T . S

*

EE R b b Sk kR kR R b R Rk S R b b b Sk kR R b b bk R R R R b b ok ik S R IRk Sk Sk Sk Sk S R e Rk Sk R R o kS R R R b Sk R Ik R R b b bk Sk Ik R R R b b b b ik S R I Rk

| EF2361 ALLOC. FOR Tl ST801 HVASMP APPLY

ADDR/ UNI' T |/ O COUNT

150/ D3350
250/ D3350
151/ D3350
250/ D3350
224/ D2314
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
150/ D3350
150/ D3350
250/ D3350

COOO0O0OOO0OO0OOCOOOrOOO0O

ADDR/ UNI' T |/ O COUNT

223/ D2314
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
221/ D2314
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
150/ D3350
150/ D3350
150/ D3350

COOO0CO0OOO0OO0OOCOOOO,~,OO

21,491

ADDR/ UNI' T |/ O COUNT

220/ D2314
150/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
150/ D3350
150/ D3350
150/ D3350

QOO O0OO0OOCO0OOOCOOOOOO0O

0/

0

ADDR/ UNI' T |/ O COUNT

222/ D2314
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
221/ D2314
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
150/ D3350
150/ D3350
150/ D3350

0
0

N
o
=
N

CQOOOCO0OOOOOO0OO0O

SWAPS PAGES SWAP | N QUT VIO PAGES | N OQUT

0

0/

ADDR/ UNI' T |/ O COUNT

225/ D2314
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
224/ D2314
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
150/ D3350
150/ D3350
150/ D3350

QOO O0OO0OOCO0OO0OOCOOOOOO0O

0

ADDR/ UNI' T |/ O COUNT

251/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
221/ D2314
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
150/ D3350
150/ D3350
250/ D3350

QOO0 O0OOCO0OOOCO0OOOOO0O

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*



| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371

150
225
220
221
224
JES2
JES2
JES2
JES2
JES?
JES?
JES2
JES2
JES2

251
250
250
150
250
250
250
151
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
223
222
222
223
222
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250

ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED

TO JOBLI B
TO SYSUT1
TO SYSUT2
TO SYSUT3
TO SYSUT4
TO SYSPRI NT
TO ASMPRI NT
TO CVPPRI NT
TO COPPRI NT
TO LKDPRI NT
TO E37PRI NT
TO UPDPRI NT
TO ZAPPRI NT
TO SMPQUT
TO SMPLOG
TO SMPTLI B
TO SYSLI B

TO SMPACDS
TO SMPACRQ
TO SMPCDS
TO SMPCRQ
TO SMPMTS
TO SMPPTS
TO SMPSTS
TO SMPSCDS
TO SMPWRK1
TO SMPWRK2
TO SMPWRK3
TO SMPWRK4
TO SMPWRKS
TO ACMDLI B
TO AGENLI B
TO AHELP
TO Al MAGE
TO ALPALI B
TO AMACLI B
TO AMODGEN
TO ACS00
TO ACS03
TO ACS04
TO ACS05
TO ACS06
TO ACSO07
TO ACS11
TO ACS12
TO ACS20
TO ACS21
TO ACS24
TO ACS26
TO ACS29
TO ACS32
TO ACSAO
TO ACSAL
TO ACSBO
TO ACSB3



| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF142]
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I

250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
250
250
150
JES2

ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED

TI ST801 HVASMP

SYS1. LI NKLI B
VOL SER NOS=
SYS22044. T102912. RA0OO. TI ST801. R0O000021
VOL SER NOS= SORTW6.
SYS22044. T102912. RA0OO. TI ST801. R0O000022
VOL SER NOS=
SYS22044. T102912. RA0OO. TI ST801. RO0O00023
VOL SER NOS=
SYS22044. T102912. RA00O. TI ST801. R0O000024
VOL SER NOS= SORTWb.

JES2. J0B01140.
JES2. JOB01140.
JES2. JOB01140.
JES2. J0B01140.
JES2. JOB01140.
JES2. JOB01140.
JES2. JOB01140.
JES2. J0B01140.

TO AGCSBN
TO ACSC2

TO AGCSCS

TO ACSCo

TO AGCSCA
TO AGCSCD
TO AGCSCE
TO AGCSDO

TO AGSD7

TO ACSD8
TO ACSQD
TO ACSH1

TO ACSH3
TO AGCST3
TO ACST4
TO ACSUO
TO APARMLI B
TO APROCLI B
TO ASAMPLI B
TO ATCAMVAC
TO ATSOVAC
TO AUADS
TO HASPSRC
TO CMVDLI B
TO HELP

TO | MAGELI B
TO | MAGE
TO LPALI B
TO LI NKLI B
TO NUCLEUS
TO MACLI B
TO PARM.I B
TO PRCCLI B
TO SAMPLI B
TO SVCLI B
TO TCOVWWAC
TO TELCMLI B
TO UADS

TO UMCDLI B
TO UMCDOBJ
TO VTAMLI B
TO SMPCNTL
APPLY - STEP WAS EXECUTED -

MVSRES.

SORTWL.
SORTW2.

SQ0123
SQ0124
SQ0125
SQ0126
SQ0127
SQ0128
SQ0129
SQ0130

COND CCDE 0000

PASSED

DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED

SYSQUT
SYSQUT
SYSQUT
SYSQUT
SYSQUT
SYSQUT
SYSQUT
SYSQUT



| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I

JES2.J0B01140. SO0131

SYS22044. T102912. RAOOO. TI ST801.

VOL SER NOS= WORKO0O.
SYS1. SMPMI'S

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. SMPSTS

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. MACLI B

VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.
SYS1. AMODGEN

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. AVACLI B

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. HASPSRC

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. APVTNVACS

VOL SER NOS= WSO000.
SYS1. SMPACDS

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. SMPACRQ

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. SMPCDS

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. SMPCRQ

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. SMPMT'S

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. SMPPTS

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. SMPSTS

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. SMPSCDS

VOL SER NOS= SMPO0O

SYS22044. T102912. RAO0O. TI ST801.

VOL SER NOS= SORTW.

SYS22044. T102912. RA00O. Tl ST801.

VOL SER NOS= SORTWB.

SYS22044. T102912. RAOOO. TI ST801.

VOL SER NOS= SORTWB.

SYS22044. T102912. RA00O. Tl ST801.

VOL SER NOS= SORTW.

SYS22044. T102912. RA00O. Tl ST801.

VOL SER NOS= SORTWB.
SYS1. ACMDLI B

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. AGENLI B

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. AHELP

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. Al MAGE

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. ALPALI B

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. AVACLI B

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. AMODGEN

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. AGSO0

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
SYS1. ACSO03

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

RO000025

RO000026
RO000027
RO000028
RO000029
RO000030

SYSQUT
KEPT

KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
DELETED
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT



| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I

SYS1. ACS04
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. ACS05
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. ACSO6
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. ACS07
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. ACS11
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. ACS12
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. ACS20
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. ACS21
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. ACS24
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. ACS26
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. ACS29
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. ACS32
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. ACSAO
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. ACSAL
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. ACSBO
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. ACSB3
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. ACSBN
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. ACSC2
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. ACSCS
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. ACSC6
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. ACSCA
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. ACSCD
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. ACSCE
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. AGSDO
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. ACSD7
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. ACSD8
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. ACSQD
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. ACSH1
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. ACSH3
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. ACST3
VOL SER NOS=
SYS1. ACST4

SMPO00.
SMPOO0O0.
SMPOO0O0.
SMPO00.
SMPOO0O0.
SMPOO0O0.
SMPO00.
SMPOO0O0.
SMPOO0O0.
SMPO00.
SMPOO0O0.
SMPOO0O0.
SMPO00.
SMPOO0O0.
SMPOO0O0.
SMPO00.
SMPOO0O0.
SMPOO0O0.
SMPO00.
SMPOO0O0.
SMPOO0O0.
SMPO00.
SMPOO0O0.
SMPOO0O0.
SMPO00.
SMPOO0O0.
SMPOO0O0.
SMPO00.
SMPOO0O0.
SMPOO0O0.

KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT
KEPT



| EF285I

| EF285I SYS1. ACSW0

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
| EF285I SYS1. APARMLI B

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
| EF285I SYS1. APROCLI B

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
| EF285I SYS1. ASAMPLI B

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
| EF285I SYS1. ATCAMVAC

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
| EF285I SYS1. ATSOVAC

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
| EF285I SYS1. AUADS

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
| EF285I SYS1. HASPSRC

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
| EF285I SYS1. CVDLI B

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.
| EF285I SYS1. HELP

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.
| EF285I SYS1. | MAGELI B

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.
| EF285I SYS1. | MAGELI B

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.
| EF285I SYS1. LPALI B

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.
| EF285I SYSL. LI NKLI B

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.
| EF285I SYS1. NUCLEUS

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.
| EF285I SYS1. MACLI B

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.
| EF285I SYS1. PARMLI B

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.
| EF285I SYS1. PROCLI B

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.
| EF285I SYS1. SAMPLI B

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.
| EF285I SYS1. SVCLI B

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.
| EF285I SYS1. TCOWAC

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.
| EF285I SYS1. TELCMLI B

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.
| EF285I SYS1. UADS

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.
| EF285I SYS1. UMODLI B

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
| EF285I SYS1. UMODOBJ

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.
| EF285I SYS1. VTAMLI B

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= MWSRES.
| EF285I JES2.J0B01140. SI 0104
| EF3731 STEP / HVASMP

| EF3741 STEP / HVASMP

*

*  STEP NUMBER

*  STEP NAME: HVASMP SYSTEM CORE:
*

VOL SER NOS= SMP00O.

PROGRAM NAME:  HVASMP REG ON S| ZE:

| START 22044. 1029
/| STOP 22044.1029 CPU

3 USER CORE:

KEPT R 0
KEPT R 0
KEPT R 0
KEPT R 0
KEPT R 0
KEPT R 0
KEPT R 0
KEPT R 0
KEPT R 0
KEPT R 0
KEPT R 0
KEPT R 0
KEPT R 0
KEPT R 94
KEPT R 0
KEPT R 0
KEPT R 0
KEPT R 0
KEPT R 0
KEPT R 0
KEPT R 0
KEPT R 0
KEPT R 0
KEPT R 0
KEPT R 0
KEPT R 0
SYSI N

OM N 01. 72SEC SRB OM N 00. 30SEC VI RT 4096K SYS 400K

R I b b Sk R R R R b R Rk R R b b bk S R R R R b b ok R R R R R b b b Sk Sk b R R SR R Sk kb S R b kR R R S SRRk Sk Sk R R b b o S R R R R S b bk R R R R b b b b Sk b S I I Rk

4096K START TI ME: 10: 29: 19 CPU T
400K STOP TI ME: 10: 29: 22 SRB T
4096K ELAPSED TIME: 00:00:02.34 TCB T

| VE:
| VE:
| VE:

00: 00: 02. 02 ACTIVE TI ME: 00: 00: 02. 17
00: 00: 00. 30 ALLGC TI ME: 10: 29: 19
00: 00: 01. 72 PROGRAM LQAD: 10:29: 20

*

*
*
*



*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

0 SERVICE UNITS PAGES IN OQUT # SWAPS PACES SWAP | N OQUT VIO PAGES I N
56, 076 0/ 0 0 0/ 0 0/
ADDR/UNIT | /O COUNT ADDR/'UNIT |I/O COUNT ADDR/UNIT I/O COUNT ADDR/UNIT |/ O COUNT
220/ D2314 0 221/D2314 0 224/D2314 0 251/D3350 0
150/ D3350 0 250/ D3350 0 250/ D3350 0 250/ D3350 0
250/ D3350 0 250/ D3350 10575 250/ D3350 0 250/ D3350 0
250/ D3350 0 223/D2314 0 222/D2314 0 222/D2314 10
250/ D3350 0 250/ D3350 0 250/ D3350 0 250/ D3350 0
250/ D3350 0 250/ D3350 0 250/ D3350 0 250/ D3350 0
250/ D3350 0 250/ D3350 0 250/ D3350 0 250/ D3350 0
250/ D3350 0 250/ D3350 0 250/ D3350 0 250/ D3350 0
250/ D3350 0 250/ D3350 0 250/ D3350 0 250/ D3350 0
250/ D3350 0 250/ D3350 0 250/ D3350 0 250/ D3350 0
250/ D3350 0 250/ D3350 0 250/ D3350 0 250/ D3350 0
250/ D3350 0 250/ D3350 0 250/ D3350 0 250/ D3350 0
150/ D3350 0 150/ D3350 0 150/ D3350 0 150/ D3350 0
150/ D3350 0 150/ D3350 0 150/ D3350 0 150/ D3350 0
150/ D3350 0 150/ D3350 0 150/ D3350 0 250/ D3350 0
E R S I S S S S S S I I S S S S S S S S S I S S I S S S S S S S b I b S S S S S S S O S S S S S b S S S S b S O S I I S S S S I S S I b S S b S b S S S S S I
KEPT

CONDI TI ON CODE: 00000 PERFORVANCE GROUP: 004

ADDR/ UNI' T |/ O COUNT
150/ D3350
250/ D3350
151/ D3350
250/ D3350 2
223/ D2314
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
150/ D3350
150/ D3350
250/ D3350

COOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOCOOOWOOO

| EF285I SYSL. LI NKLI B
| EF285I VOL SER NOS=
| EF3751 JOB /Tl ST801 /

| EF376I

JES2 CARDS:

ADDR/ UNI' T |/ O COUNT
225/ D2314 20
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
222/ D2314
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
250/ D3350
150/ D3350
150/ D3350
150/ D3350

©
COPRLR,OOOCOOOCOOOORM~O

MVSRES.
START 22044. 1029

JOB /TIST801 / STOP 22044.1029 CPU

OM N 07. 45SEC SRB

OM N 01. 02SEC

aJr
0

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*



F64- LEVEL LI NKAGE EDI TOR OPTI ONS SPECI FI ED SI ZE=( 500K, 80K) , NCAL, LI ST, LET, XREF, REUS

VARI ABLE OPTI ONS USED - SI ZE=(481280, 73728)

| EWD0O0O0 ENTRY | STI NMD1

| EWD0O0O0 ORDER | STI NMD1

| EWDO0O0 | NCLUDE AQOS26( | STSDCRC) TI ST801
| EWD0O00 | NCLUDE LI NKLI B(I STI NMD1)

| EWDO0O0 NAME | STI NMD1( R)

**** STINMD1  NOW REPLACED | N DATA SET
AUTHORI ZATI ON CODE | S 0.
**MODULE HAS BEEN MARKED NOT REUSABLE.

CROSS REFERENCE TABLE

CONTROL SECTI ON ENTRY
NANVE ORIG@ N LENGIH NAMVE  LOCATI ON
| STI NMD1 00 9FC
| STSDCRC AO0O 740
| STI NMAD 1140 1A1
| STI NCAD 1140
| STI NVAL 12E8 214
| STI NCAL 12E8
| STI NVAV 1500 AAS
| STI NCAV 1500
| STI NCAW 1FA8 1FF4
| STI NCAO 3FAO 200
| STI NCBL 41A0 154
| STI NFBL 41A0
| STI NCCC 42F8 2254
BUFRADR SEB8
| STI NCCF 6550 1D4
| STI NCCL 6728 1AF2
| STI NXCL 6748
| STI NCDL 8220 8F8
| STI NCDU 8B18 3C1
| STI NCDO 8EEQ 388
| STI NCD1 9268 CO
| STI NCD2 9328 1A8
| STI NCD3 94D0 4AE
| STI NCD4 9980 23A
| STI NCD5 9BCO 38A
| STI NCD6 9F50 298
| STI NCD7 AlE8 148
| STI NCD8 A330 2C8
| STI NCD9 ASF8 BO1
| STI NCEO B100 378
| STI NCE1 B478 258
| STI NCE2 B6DO C8
| STI NCE3 B798 14A
| STI NCE4 BSES 330
| STI NCES BC18 F8
| STI NCE6 BD10 2B0

00000100
00000200
NAMVE  LOCATI ON NAVE  LOCATI ON
BLKSI ZE SECA

NANVE

LOCATI ON



NANVE
| STI NCE7
| STI NCE8
| STI NCE9
| STI NCFS
| STI NCFM
| STI NCF1
| STI NCF3
| STI NCF4
| STI NCF9
| STI NCHT
| STI NCI B

| STI NCI O
| STINCI T
| STI NCLF
| STI NCLO
| STI NCL1
| STI NCL2
| STI NCL3
| STI NCL4
| STI NCL5
| STI NCL6
| STI NCL7
| STI NCL8
| STI NCVD
| STI NCVR
| STI NCWY
| STI NCNS
| STI NCOE
| STI NCO

| STI NCOS
| STI NCPD
| STI NCPH

| STI NCQB

| STI NCQE
| STI NCRD

| STI NCRF
| STI NCRR

| STI NCRS
| STI NASD

| STI NCSM
| STI NCST

| STI NCS1

| STI NCTE
| STI NCTM
| STI NCTR
| STI NCUA

ORIG N LENGIH

BFCO
CAFO
CB48
CE18
D8DO
D9BO
DB30
E3F8
ESA8
EAAO
FO048

F148
10018
10E10
11970
11C40
11DEO
11F50
12100
127A0
128A8
129C8
12AE8
12068
13220
13498
14468
14AA8
14B68

14C28
155A8
16118
17100
17500
17B28
18880
18D58

19FD8
1A1B0

1A1C8
1A790

1AC38
1AD10
1B048
1B270
1BD80

52C
655
2CC
AB4

DC
17E
8C6
4AE
1F8
SA4
100

1BCC
F8
B5C
2CA
1A0
16A
27A
S5CF
108
120
11A
27A
4B8
274
FCC
63C
BC
BC

97D
B70
FE4

4A8

D3
334
224
BOC
700

NANME

| STI NFI B

| STI NFO

CRRECBAD
| STI NFRT
| STI NCSD

| STI N1ST

LOCATI ON

FO048

14B68

1908C
1A054
1A1B0

1A7A8

NANME

| STI NFRU

| STI NCRY

LOCATI ON

1A05A

1A7AE

NANME

LOCATI ON

NANVE

LOCATI ON



NANVE
| STI NCUB
| STI NCUM
| STI NCUQ
| STI NCUO
| STI NCU1
| STI NCU2
| STI NCU3
STl NCU4

é

T1 NCUG
T1 NCU7
T1 NCU3
T1 NCVA
T1 NCVI
T1 NCVO
T1 NCVP
T1 NCVS
T1 NCVX
T1 NCV2
T1 NCV3
T1 NCV4
T1 NCV5
T1 NCV6
T1 NCV8
T1 NCV9

T1 NCWA
T1 NCWb
T1 NCWb

TI NCXR
T1 NCX0
T1 NCX1
T1 NCX2
T1 NCX3
T1 NCX6
T1 NCX7
T1 NCX8
T1 NCX9
| STI NCY3
| STI NCY4
| STI NCY5
| STI NCO2

cncncncncncncncncncnmmmwwggmmwwmmmmwwmmmmwwm

| STCFCDP
| STCFMM
| STI NFI C

ORIG N LENGIH

1C480
1C880
1CDA8
1CFCO
10540
1D6D0
1DA18
1DF50
1E2A0
1E670
1EB8O
1ECS58
1ED18
210B0
23650
24808
264E0
26FDO
28310
28758
28A78
28BB0
28D48
28F20
29228
298D0
29D18
29EE8
2A388
2A580
2A8C8
2A9E8
2AB98
2AEB8
2B230
2B790
2BB98
2BCF8
2C370
2C480
2C5E8
2C9F8
2CC00
2CDO0
2CF90
2D290

2D760
2EE50
2EF40

400
522
218
STF
18C
344
532
34D
3CC
50D

D2

NANME

DVCBA
YPSOL
YTCMV3

LOCATI ON

2D648
2D658
2D668

NANME

DVCRC
YSSCP

LOCATI ON

2D64C
2D65C

NANME

YCLUS
YTCML

LOCATI ON

2D650
2D660

NANVE

YCONT
YTCWR

LOCATI ON

2D654
2D664



NANVE
| STVTLOD
| STI NCR1
| STI NCR2
| STSDCAP

| STSDCBU
| STSDCCB
| STSDCCL
| STSDCC1
| STSDCC2
| STSDCC3
| STSDCC4
| STSDCC5

| STSDCC/
| STSDCDS
| STSDCD1
| STSDCD2
| STSDCD3
| STSDCGE
| STSDCGP
| STSDCHS
| STSDCI N
| STSDCLN
| STSDCLP
| STSDCLU
| STSDCM-
| STSDCMT
| STSDCPA
| STSDCPC
| STSDCPU
| STSDCP1
| STSDCP2
| STSDCP3
| STSDCP4

| STSDCP5
| STSDCP6

| STSDCRN
| STSDCRS

| STSDCSB
| STSDCSC
| STSDCSS
| STSDCSU
| STSDCTM
| STSDCVB
| STSDCVG
| STCFCR2

| STI NCR3

| STI NCR5

ORIG N LENGIH

2F810
2FDDO
30208
30820

31818
32328
32C88
33468
33750
33CE8
34070
34360

34460
34590
34618
34708
34808
34BEO
359F0
36EE8
371D8
37428
38948
38AA8
391B0
39450
39780
39E40
3A350
3B3B0
3B498
3B578
3B730

3B950
3BA48

3BC40
3C510

3CBEO
3CC08
3CFO0
3D3F8
3D708
3E878
3EE10
3F2EO0
401E8
40690

500
434
618
FF8

NANME

| STSDCLC

| STSDCCo

| STSDCI 4

| STSDCP7

| STSDCR1

LOCATI ON NANME

LOCATI ON

30838

34378

3B7D0

3BA60

3CB6C

NANME

LOCATI ON

NANVE

LOCATI ON



NANVE
| STI NCVN
| STSDCVI

ORIG@ N LENGIH

40E18
41210

3F8
47A

LOCATI ON  REFERS TO SYMBOL

8EC

8F4

8FC
10A4
10AC
10B4
10BC
10C4
10C8
10CC
10D4
14F4
3908
3910
3918
3900
4128
S5E84
6608
66EO0
8ADA4
8ADC
8DD8
8DEO
8DES8
8DFO
8DF8
9324
94C4
9944
994C
9F38
B0O84
BO8C
B094
BO9C
BOA4
B468
B470
B6CO
B8DC
BCOC
BDO8
BFB8
CGABC

| STI NMAD
| STINCI T
| STCFMM
| STSDCCB
| STSDCD1
| STSDCD3
| STSDCSS
| STSDCAP
| STSDCLC
| STSDCC2
| STSDCC6
| STI NCBL
| STI NCF9
| STCFCDP
| STI NCPH
CRRECBAD
| STI NCXR
| STI NCRD
| STI NCO2
| STI NCSD
| STI NCI O
| STI NCY3
DVCBA

YCLUS

| STI NCD8
| STI NCD4
| STI NCW
| STI NCWb
| STI NCD6
| STI NCD8
| STI NCWA
| STI NCWB
| STI NCR5
| STI NCE3
| STI NCD1
| STI NCL2
| STI NCV2
| STI NCD8
| STI NCX6
| STI NCE6
| STI NCW2
| STI NCX6

NANME

| N CONTROL SECTI ON

| STI NMAD
| STINCI T
| STCFMM
| STSDCCB
| STSDCD1
| STSDCD3
| STSDCSS
| STSDCAP
| STSDCAP
| STSDCC2
| STSDCC5
| STI NCBL
| STI NCF9
| STCFCDP
| STI NCPH
| STI NCRR
| STI NCXR
| STI NCRD
| STI NCO2
| STI NASD
| STI NCI O
| STI NCY3
| STI NCO2
| STI NCO2
| STI NCO2
| STI NCO2
| STI NCO2
| STI NCD8
| STI NCD4
| STI NCW
STl NCW6

LOCATI ON

NAVE  LOCATI ON

LOCATI ON  REFERS TO SYMBOL

8FO0

8F8
10A0
10A8
10BO
10B8
10C0
1134
111C
10D0
1008
3904
390C
3914
391C
412C
S5E80
66D4
66DC
81B0
8ADS
8DD4
8DDC
8DE4
8DEC
8DF4
9320
94C0
94C8
9948
9F34
9F3C
BO88
BO90
B0O98
BOAO
BOA8
B46C
B6BC
B6C4
BCO8
BDO4
BFB4
BFBC
CACO

NAVE  LOCATI ON

| STI NVAL
| STI NFI C
| STI NCRD
| STSDCC3
| STSDCD2
| STSDCRN
| STSDCSU
| STSDCAP
| STSDCLC
| STSDCC5
| STSDCR1
| STI NCHT
| STI NCVR
| STI NCRF
| STI NCTM
| STI NFBL
| STI NCPH
| STI NCPD
| STI NCAL
| STI NCI O
| STI NCR1
| STI NCAD
DVCRC

| STI NCWb
| STI NCD8
| STI NCE3
| STI NCI O
| STI NCD7
| STI NCE2
| STI NCWD
| STI NCI O
| STI NCX9
| STI NCX7
| STI NCD8
| STI NCI O
| STI NCR5
| STI NCE1
| STI NCD6
| STI NCE1
| STI NCR5
| STI NCW2

NANVE

| N CONTROL SECTI ON

| STI NVAL
| STI NFI C
| STI NCRD
| STSDCC3
| STSDCD2
| STSDCRN
| STSDCSU
| STSDCAP
| STSDCAP
| STSDCC5
| STSDCRS
| STI NCHT
| STI NCVR
| STI NCRF
| STI NCTM
| STI NCBL
| STI NCPH
| STI NCPD
| STI NVAL
| STI NCI O
| STI NCR1
| STI NMAD
| STI NCO2
| STI NCO2
| STI NCO2
| STI NCO2
| STI NCD4
| STI NCWb
| STI NCD8
| STI NCE3
| STI NCI O
| STI NCD7
| STI NCE2
| STI NCWD
| STI NCI O
| STI NCX9
| STI NCX7
| STI NCD8
| STI NCI O
| STI NCR5
| STI NCE1
| STI NCD6
| STI NCE1
| STI NCR5
| STI NCW2

LOCATI ON



LOCATI ON  REFERS TO SYMBOL

| STI NCR5
| STI NCW2
| STI NXCL
| STI NCI O
| STI NCR5
| STI NCF4
| STI NCI O
| STI NCY5
| STI NCS1
| STI NCRR
| STI NCST
| STI NCCC
| STI NCOS
| STI NCRR
| STI NCWD
| STI NCR5
| STI NCLO
| STI NCL7
| STI NCW
| STI NCWD
| STI NCX9
| STI NCD8
| STI NCD8
| STI NCWb
| STI NCX9
| STI NCVI
| STI NCI O
| STI NCD3
| STI NCD7
| STI NCEO
| STI NCES
| STI NCE7
| STI NCE9
| STI NCL3
| STI NCL5
| STI NCSM
| STI NCVI
| STI NCV2
| STI NCV6
| STI NCV9
| STI NCX8
| STI NCAO
| STI NCAO
| STI NCRD
| STI NCO
| STI NCVR
| STI NCNS
| STI NCTR
| STI NCQE
| STI NCOE
| STI NCDU
| STI NCAD

I N CONTROL SECTI ON

| STI NCR5
| STI NCW2
| STI NCCL
| STI NCI O
| STI NCR5
| STI NCF4
| STI NCI O
| STI NCY5
| STI NCS1
| STI NCRR
| STI NCST
| STI NCCC
| STI NCOS
| STI NCRR
| STI NCWD
| STI NCR5
| STI NCLO
| STI NCL7
| STI NCW
| STI NCWD
| STI NCX9
| STI NCD8
| STI NCD8
| STI NCWb
| STI NCX9
| STI NCVI
| STI NCI O
| STI NCD3
| STI NCD7
| STI NCEO
| STI NCES
| STI NCE7
| STI NCE9
| STI NCL3
| STI NCL5
| STI NCSM
| STI NCVI
| STI NCV2
| STI NCV6
| STI NCV9
| STI NCX8
| STI NCAO
| STI NCAO
| STI NCRD
| STI NCO
| STI NCVR
| STI NCNS
| STI NCTR
| STI NCQE
| STI NCOE
| STI NCDU
| STI NMAD

LOCATI ON REFERS TO SYMBOL

| STI NXCL
| STI NCX6
| STI NCVI
| STSDCRC
| STI NCF3
| STI NCS1
| STI NCS1
| STI NCVI
| STI NCI O
| STI NCTE
| STI NCI B
| STI NCCF
| STI NCAW
| STI NCR5
| STI NCAV
| STI NCX9
| STI NCD8
| STI NCL6
| STI NCD8
| STI NCL7
| STI NCW8
| STI NCL6
| STI NCD8
| STI NCAV
| STI NCR5
| STI NCR5
| STI NCD2
| STI NCD5
| STI NCD9
| STI NCE4
| STI NCE6
| STI NCE8
| STI NCLF
| STI NCL4
| STI NCVD
| STI NCVA
| STI NCVS
| STI NCV3
| STI NCV8
| STI NCWD
| STI NCY4
| STI NCQB
| STI NCNS
| STI NCTR
| STI NCVR
| STI NCRS
| STI NCVR
| STI NCAW
| STI NCTM
| STI NCQB
| STI NCPD
| STI NCDO

I N CONTROL SECTI ON

| STI NCCL
| STI NCX6
| STI NCVI
| STSDCRC
| STI NCF3
| STI NCS1
| STI NCS1
| STI NCVI
| STI NCI O
| STI NCTE
| STI NCI B
| STI NCCF
| STI NCAW
| STI NCR5
| STI NVAV
| STI NCX9
| STI NCD8
| STI NCL6
| STI NCD8
| STI NCL7
| STI NCWB
| STI NCL6
| STI NCD8
| STI NVAV
| STI NCR5
| STI NCR5
| STI NCD2
| STI NCD5
| STI NCD9
| STI NCE4
| STI NCE6
| STI NCE8
| STI NCLF
| STI NCL4
| STI NCVD
| STI NCVA
| STI NCVS
| STI NCV3
| STI NCV8
| STI NCWB
| STI NCY4
| STI NCQB
| STI NCNS
| STI NCTR
| STI NCVR
| STI NCRS
| STI NCVR
| STI NCAW
| STI NCTM
| STI NCQB
| STI NCPD
| STI NCDO



LOCATI ON  REFERS TO SYMBOL

19D6C
19D44
1A190
1A770
1A778
1AB10
1AB18
1ADOC
1C37C
1CD50
1CD58
1CD60
1CD68
1D6C0
1DF38
1E250
1E258
1E630
1EB48
1EB50
20FF8
21000
21008
21010
21018
235B0
235B8
235C0
235C8
235D0
23508
235E0
2479C
247A4
247AC
247B4
2639C
263A4
263AC
263B4
263BC
263C4
26F90
28208
282E0
282E8
2872C
28A58
28F0C
298A8
2A374
2A8B8

| STI NCTE
BUFRADR
BUFRADR
| STI NCY5
| STI NCFM
| STI NCAW
CRRECBAD
| STI NCU6
| STI NCUB
| STI NCUO
| STI NCU2
| STI NCU4
| STI NCF3
| STI NCS1
| STI NCUA
| STI NCF3
| STI NCUQ
| STI NCS1
| STI NCU7
| STI NCI O
| STI NCVN
| STI NCLF
| STI NCVO
| STI NCL1
| STI NCV5
| STI NCVX
| STI NCFS
| STI NCI O
| STI NCX2
| STI NCX9
| STI NCL7
| STI NCV2
| STI NCW8
| STI NCWb
| STI NCX9
| STI NCI O
| STI NCAV
| STI NCE3
| STI NCI O
| STI NCL8
| STI NCX9
| STI NCX7
| STI NCW
| STI NCR5
| STI NCX1
| STI NCI O
| STI NCR5
| STI NCX6
| STI NCI O
| STI NCI O
| STI NCR5
| STI NCR5

I N CONTROL SECTI ON

| STI NCTE
| STI NCCC
| STI NCCC
| STI NCY5
| STI NCFM
| STI NCAW
| STI NCRR
| STI NCU6
| STI NCUB
| STI NCUO
| STI NCU2
| STI NCU4
| STI NCF3
| STI NCS1
| STI NCUA
| STI NCF3
| STI NCUQ
| STI NCS1
| STI NCU7
| STI NCI O
| STI NCVN
| STI NCLF
| STI NCVO
| STI NCL1
| STI NCV5
| STI NCVX
| STI NCFS
| STI NCI O
| STI NCX2
| STI NCX9
| STI NCL7
| STI NCV2
| STI NCW8
| STI NCWb
| STI NCX9
| STI NCI O
| STI NVAV
| STI NCE3
| STI NCI O
| STI NCL8
| STI NCX9
| STI NCX7
| STI NCW
| STI NCR5
| STI NCX1
| STI NCI O
| STI NCR5
| STI NCX6
| STI NCI O
| STI NCI O
| STI NCR5
| STI NCR5

LOCATI ON  REFERS TO SYMBOL

192F4
19D48
1A76C
1A774
1A77C
1AB14
1ADO8
1BBE4
1CD4C
1CD54
1CD5C
1CD64
1D514
1D90C
1DF3C
1E254
1E62C
1E634
1EB4C
20FF4
20FFC
21004
2100C
21014
2101C
235B4
235BC
235C4
235CC
235D4
235DC
24798
247A0
247A8
247B0
247B8
263A0
263A8
263B0
263B8
263C0
263C8
26F94
282DC
282E4
28728
28A54
28A5C
29204
29EDC
2A378
2AB8C

BUFRADR

BLKSI ZE

| STI NCVP
| STI NCS1
| STI NCUM
| STI NCRR
| STI NCF1
| STI NCVR
| STI NCS1
| STI NCU1
| STI NCU3
| STI NCU5
| STI NCS1
| STI NCS1
| STI NCS1
| STI NCS1
| STI NCF4
| STI NCUQ
| STI NCU3
| STI NCR5
| STI NCFS
| STI NCV2
| STI NCV4
| STI NCW
| STI NCI O
| STI NCVP
| STI NCX0
| STI NCR5
| STI NCAV
| STI NCX7
| STI NCWb
| STI NCWD
| STI NCAV
| STI NCR5
| STI NCWA
| STI NCR3
| STI NCE2
| STI NCFS
| STI NCL7
| STI NCWb
| STI NCWb
| STI NCR5
| STSDCRC
| STI NCX3
| STI NCX2
| STI NCI O
| STI NCL5
| STI NCI O
| STI NCI O
| STI NCI O
| STI NCI O
| STI NCI O

I N CONTROL SECTI ON

| STI NCCC
| STI NCCC
| STI NCVP
| STI NCS1
| STI NCUM
| STI NCRR
| STI NCF1
| STI NCVR
| STI NCS1
| STI NCU1
| STI NCU3
| STI NCU5
| STI NCS1
| STI NCS1
| STI NCS1
| STI NCS1
| STI NCF4
| STI NCUQ
| STI NCU3
| STI NCR5
| STI NCFS
| STI NCV2
| STI NCV4
| STI NCW
| STI NCI O
| STI NCVP
| STI NCX0
| STI NCR5
| STI NVAV
| STI NCX7
| STI NCWb
| STI NCWD
| STI NVAV
| STI NCR5
| STI NCWA
| STI NCR3
| STI NCE2
| STI NCFS
| STI NCL7
| STI NCWb
| STI NCWb
| STI NCR5
| STSDCRC
| STI NCX3
| STI NCX2
| STI NCI O
| STI NCL5
| STI NCI O
| STI NCI O
| STI NCI O
| STI NCI O
| STI NCI O



LOCATI ON  REFERS TO SYMBOL

2AE98
2B770
2B778
2BB84
2C348
2C350
2C5D8
2C9E8
2CF84
2D630
2F621
2F728
2F730
2F738
2F740
2F748
301B0
31644
3164C
31654
31800
3165C
31810
31DFO
31DF8
321FC
3221C
31E00
31E04
31E77
31E9E
31ECS
31EDF
31EF9
31F13
31F2D
31F47
31F61
31F/B
31F95
31FAF
31FD6
31FFO
32024
32058
32072
32099
320B3
320CD
320E7
32101
3211B

| STI NCR5
| STI NCX6
| STI NCR5
| STI NCL8
| STI NCL8
| STI NCR5
| STI NCI O
| STI NCWb
| STI NCI O
| STI NCAL
| STI NFRU
| STI NCAD
| STI NCBL
| STI NCWY
| STI NCCL
| STCFCR2
| STI NCR3
| STI NCPH
| STSDCC1
| STSDCC3
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC6
| STSDCC6
| STI NCPH
| STSDCC2
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC6
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1

I N CONTROL SECTI ON

| STI NCR5
| STI NCX6
| STI NCR5
| STI NCL8
| STI NCL8
| STI NCR5
| STI NCI O
| STI NCWb
| STI NCI O
| STI NVAL
| STI NCRS
| STI NMAD
| STI NCBL
| STI NCWY
| STI NCCL
| STCFCR2
| STI NCR3
| STI NCPH
| STSDCC1
| STSDCC3
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STI NCPH
| STSDCC2
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS

LOCATI ON  REFERS TO SYMBOL

2B76C
2B774
2BB80
2BB88
2C34C
2CAT74
2C9E4
2CF80
2D278
2D634
2F638
2F72C
2F734
2F73C
2F744
301AC
307BC
31648
31650
31658
31808
317F8
31660
31DF4
31DFC
32214
32224
3222C
31E5D
31E84
31EB8
31ED2
31EEC
31F06
31F20
31F3A
31F54
31F6E
31F88
31FA2
31FC9
31FE3
3200A
32031
32065
3207F
320A6
320C0
320DA
320F4
3210E
32135

| STI NCV2
| STI NCI O
| STI NCX2
| STI NCR5
| STI NCX2
| STI NCD7
| STI NCL6
| STI NCY5
| STI NCVI

| STI NCAD
| STI NFRT
| STVTLOD
| STI NCAL
| STI NCRD
| STI NCDL
| STI NCR2
| STI NCI O
| STI NCRD
| STSDCC2
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC6
| STSDCR1
| STSDCC1
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC6
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1

I N CONTROL SECTI ON

| STI NCV2
| STI NCI O
| STI NCX2
| STI NCR5
| STI NCX2
| STI NCD7
| STI NCL6
| STI NCY5
| STI NCVI

| STI NMAD
| STI NCRS
| STVTLOD
| STI NVAL
| STI NCRD
| STI NCDL
| STI NCR2
| STI NCI O
| STI NCRD
| STSDCC2
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC1
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS



LOCATI ON  REFERS TO SYMBOL

32142
3215C
32176
32190
321AA
321C4
321DE
32C3C
33188
33190
33194
3319C
33308
333F0
33410
333CD
33373
331ED
33214
33248
33262
332BD
332FE
33318
33332
33359
33380
36869
368AA
368C4
368DE
368F8
3691F
36953
36524
3652C
36BDD
369C8
36C52
3677F
36C6C
36Al16
36004
36D14
36D2C
36D44
36D5C
36094
36DAC
36A30
36A64
36AA5

| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCD2
| STSDCC1
| STSDCP6
| STI NCPH
| STSDCC2
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCPU
| STSDCI 4
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCC1
| STSDCRS
| STSDCI 4
| STSDCP1
| STSDCP3
| STSDCP5
| STSDCP6
| STSDCP7
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1

I N CONTROL SECTI ON

| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCD2
| STSDCC1
| STSDCP6
| STI NCPH
| STSDCC2
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCPU
| STSDCP4
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC1
| STSDCRS
| STSDCP4
| STSDCP1
| STSDCP3
| STSDCP5
| STSDCP6
| STSDCP6
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS

LOCATI ON REFERS TO SYMBOL

3214F
32169
32183
3219D
321B7
32101
32C38
32C4A0
3318C
3338D
33198
331A0
333E8
33400
331A4
331A8
331AC
331FA
3322E
33255
332A3
332D7
3330B
33325
3334C
33366
331B0
3689D
368B7
368D1
368EB
36905
36946
36520
36528
36530
36534
36538
3653C
36540
36544
36548
36D0C
36024
36D3C
36054
36D74
36D9C
3654C
36A3D
36A8B
36AB2

| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCD1
| STSDCD3
| STSDCC4
| STSDCP6
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCPU
| STSDCI 4
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCCo
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STI NCPH
| STSDCC2
| STSDCI 4
| STSDCP1
| STSDCP3
| STSDCP5
| STSDCP6
| STSDCP7
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCCo
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1

I N CONTROL SECTI ON

| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCD1
| STSDCD3
| STSDCC4
| STSDCP6
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCPU
| STSDCP4
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC5
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STI NCPH
| STSDCC2
| STSDCP4
| STSDCP1
| STSDCP3
| STSDCPS5
| STSDCP6
| STSDCP6
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS



LOCATI ON  REFERS TO SYMBOL

36ABF
36AEG
36B00
36B1A
36B34
36B4E
36B68
36B8F
36BC3
36BEA
36C04
36C2B
36C79
34454
3460C
34BC0
3592C
35934
3593C
36987
369BB
369E2
369FC
36A23
365C5
365DF
36620
36661
36695
366AF
366D6
366F0
3670A
36724
3674B
36772
367B3
367CD
367F4
36835
3684F
36C93
36CAD
380A0
380A4
380A8
380AC
380B4
380BC
387AC
387C4
387E4

| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCC2
| STSDCC1
| STI NCAL
| STSDCC2
| STI NCAL
| STSDCRS
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCPS5
| STSDCP6
| STSDCP7
| STI NCPH
| STSDCC2
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5

I N CONTROL SECTI ON

| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC2
| STSDCC1
| STI NVAL
| STSDCC2
| STI NVAL
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCP5
| STSDCP6
| STSDCP6
| STI NCPH
| STSDCC2
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5

LOCATI ON  REFERS TO SYMBOL

36ACC
36AF3
36B0D
36B27
36B41
36B5B
36B82
36BA9
36BD0O
36BF7
36C11
36C5F
36C86
34584
34610
34BC4
35930
35938
36960
369AE
369D5
369EF
36A09
36550
365D2
36606
3662D
36688
366A2
366BC
366E3
366FD
36717
3673E
36758
36799
367C0
367E7
36801
36842
3685C
36CAO0
36CC/
382C1
3872C
38531
380B0
380B8
387A4
387B4
387CC
387EC

| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCC1
| STSDCRS
| STI NCAD
| STI NCAD
| STSDCC1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCPS5
| STSDCP6
| STSDCP7
| STSDCC1
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5

I N CONTROL SECTI ON

| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC1
| STSDCRS
| STI NMAD
| STI NMAD
| STSDCC1
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCP5
| STSDCP6
| STSDCP6
| STSDCC1
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5



LOCATI ON  REFERS TO SYMBOL

387F4
38824
3883C
38121
3813B
3861B
38635
3864F
38676
3869D
3817C
381A3
381FE
38218
3823F
38259
38273
3829A
382B4
382F5
3830F
38336
38377
38391
383D2
383EC
38406
3843A
38454
384A2
384D6
384F0
3850A
38524
3854B
385A6
385C0
385E7
38601
37108
37110
37169
37190
37118
37374
3737C
37384
373AA
373C4
373DE
373F8
37388

| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STI NCPH
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCC5
| STI NCPH
| STSDCRS
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCC5

I N CONTROL SECTI ON

| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STI NCPH
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC5
| STI NCPH
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC5

LOCATI ON  REFERS TO SYMBOL

3880C
3882C
380C0
3812E
3816F
38628
38642
3865C
38683
386B7
38196
381D7
3820B
38225
3824C
38266
38280
382A7
382DB
38302
3831C
3836A
38384
3839E
383DF
383F9
38413
38447
38495
384BC
384E3
384FD
38517
3853E
3858C
385B3
385CD
385F4
3860E
3710C
3714F
37183
37114
3711C
37378
37380
3739D
373B7
37301
373EB
37405
3738C

| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCC2
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCC1
| STSDCC6
| STSDCC1
| STSDCC2
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCC6

I N CONTROL SECTI ON

| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC2
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC1
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC1
| STSDCC2
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC5



LOCATI ON  REFERS TO SYMBOL

38094
38098
3809C
386D1
386F8
380C4
38A60
38A68
38A6C
38F28
38F2C
39115
38F34
38F3C
39160
38F44
39038
39052
390A0
390E1
38F48
39398
393A0
393A8
395F4
395FC
39647
39608
39D70
39078
3A1FO
3A1F8
3A200
3A334
3A344
3A25C
3A2C4
3A208
3AECC
3AEDA
3B1DA
3AEDC
3AEE4
3AEE8
3AEEC
3B006
3B061
3B07B
3BOE3
3B117
3B172
3B199

| STSDCI 4
| STSDCP1
| STSDCP3
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCC4
| STI NCPH
| STSDCR1
| STSDCC5
| STSDCP7
| STSDCP6
| STSDCP6
| STSDCC2
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC5
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCCo
| STSDCI 4
| STSDCC/
| STSDCC6
| STI NCPH
| STSDCC/
| STSDCR1
| STSDCC6
| STSDCC2
| STSDCCo
| STI NCPH
| STSDCC4
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCC6
| STSDCC2
| STSDCP6
| STSDCP6
| STSDCRS
| STSDCP7
| STSDCC5
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1

I N CONTROL SECTI ON

| STSDCP4
| STSDCP1
| STSDCP3
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC4
| STI NCPH
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC5
| STSDCP6
| STSDCP6
| STSDCP6
| STSDCC2
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC5
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC5
| STSDCP4
| STSDCC/
| STSDCC5
| STI NCPH
| STSDCC/
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC2
| STSDCC5
| STI NCPH
| STSDCC4
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC2
| STSDCP6
| STSDCP6
| STSDCRS
| STSDCP6
| STSDCC5
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS

LOCATI ON  REFERS TO SYMBOL

386C4
384C9
3871F
386EB
38746
380C8
38A64
38A92
38A70
390D4
38FFF
38F30
38F38
38F40
39168
3902B
39045
39093
390AD
390FB
39394
3939C
393A4
393AC
395F8
39600
39604
39D6C
39074
39D7C
3A1F4
3A1FC
3A32C
3A33C
3A204
3A2B7
3A2DE
3AEC38
3AEDO
3AFES
3AEDS
3AEEO
3B14B
3B2DC
3AF36
3B013
3BO6GE
3B0D6
3BOFO
3B165
3B17F
3B1A6

| STSDCI 4
| STSDCP1
| STSDCP3
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCC6
| STSDCC2
| STSDCR1
| STSDCCo
| STSDCP7
| STSDCP6
| STSDCC1
| STI NCPH
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STI NCPH
| STSDCC2
| STSDCC5
| STSDCR1
| STSDCC2
| STSDCR1
| STSDCC5
| STI NCPH
| STSDCC5
| STSDCR1
| STSDCC2
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCC1
| STSDCC4
| STSDCP6
| STI NCPH
| STSDCI N
| STSDCP7
| STSDCC5
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1

I N CONTROL SECTI ON

| STSDCP4
| STSDCP1
| STSDCP3
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC2
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC5
| STSDCP6
| STSDCP6
| STSDCC1
| STI NCPH
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STI NCPH
| STSDCC2
| STSDCC5
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC2
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC5
| STI NCPH
| STSDCC5
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC2
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC1
| STSDCC4
| STSDCP6
| STI NCPH
| STSDCI N
| STSDCP6
| STSDCC5
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS



LOCATI ON REFERS TO SYMBOL

3B1C0
3B480
3B718
3B7C0
3B7C8
3BC28
3C254
3C2FC
3C4B8
3C380
3C2AC
3C3B0
3C374
3C3A4
3C308
3C314
3C4AF4
3CAAC
3CAE8
3C248
3C26C
3C284
3C2F0
3C32C
3C350
3C38C
3C3EC
3C404
3CG41C
3C434
3C44C
3C470
3C494
3C4D0
3C1C8
3C1CC
3C1D0
3C1D4
3C2EO0
3C1D8
3C1DC
3C1EO
3Cl1E4
3C1E8
3C1FO
3C1F8
3C1FC
3CEB4
3CEBC
3CECO
3E3DO
3E3D8

| STSDCR1
| STSDCC2
| STSDCC1
| STSDCC5
| STSDCR1
| STSDCC2
| STSDCPC
| STSDCBU
| STSDCSC
| STSDCHS
| STSDCLU
| STSDCLU
| STSDCGP
| STSDCLN
| STSDCCL
| STSDCTM
| STSDCTM
| STSDCSB
| STSDCVI
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCMI
| STSDCML
| STSDCDS
| STSDCPU
| STSDCPU
| STSDCVB
| STSDCLP
| STSDCPA
| STSDCGE
| STI NCRD
| STSDCC3
| STSDCI N
| STSDCC5
| STI NCPH
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC6
| STI NCPH
| STSDCP2

I N CONTROL SECTI ON

| STSDCRS
| STSDCC2
| STSDCC1
| STSDCC5
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC2
| STSDCPC
| STSDCBU
| STSDCSC
| STSDCHS
| STSDCLU
| STSDCLU
| STSDCGP
| STSDCLN
| STSDCCL
| STSDCTM
| STSDCTM
| STSDCSB
| STSDCVI
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCMI
| STSDCML
| STSDCDS
| STSDCPU
| STSDCPU
| STSDCVB
| STSDCLP
| STSDCPA
| STSDCGE
| STI NCRD
| STSDCC3
| STSDCI N
| STSDCC5
| STI NCPH
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STI NCPH
| STSDCP2

LOCATI ON  REFERS TO SYMBOL

3AEFO
3B56C
3B71C
3B7C4
3BA2C
3C198
3C19C
3C1AO0
3C1A4
3C1A8
3C2D4
3C1AC
3C1B0
3C1B4
3C1B8
3C4AC4
3C1BC
3C1C0
3C1c4
3C260
3C278
3C290
3C320
3C344
3C35C
3C3BC
3C3F8
3C410
3C428
3C440
3C464
3C47C
3C4A0
3CG4ADC
3C3D4
3C3EO0
3C338
3C2C4
3C458
3C29C
3C3C8
3C2B8
3C368
3C1EC
3C1F4
3C398
3C200
3CEB8
3CEF4
3CECA
3E3D4
3E44E

| STSDCCo
| STSDCC2
| STSDCC2
| STSDCC6
| STSDCC2
| STSDCPC
| STSDCBU
| STSDCSC
| STSDCHS
| STSDCLU
| STSDCLU
| STSDCGP
| STSDCLN
| STSDCCL
| STSDCTM
| STSDCTM
| STSDCSB
| STSDCVI
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCMI
| STSDCML
| STSDCDS
| STSDCPU
| STSDCPU
| STSDCVB
| STSDCLP
| STSDCPA
| STSDCGE
| STSDCC2
| STSDCVG
| STSDCI N
| STSDCC6
| STSDCC2
| STSDCC5
| STSDCR1
| STSDCC1
| STSDCP2

I N CONTROL SECTI ON

| STSDCC5
| STSDCC2
| STSDCC2
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC2
| STSDCPC
| STSDCBU
| STSDCSC
| STSDCHS
| STSDCLU
| STSDCLU
| STSDCGP
| STSDCLN
| STSDCCL
| STSDCTM
| STSDCTM
| STSDCSB
| STSDCVI
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCMI
| STSDCML
| STSDCDS
| STSDCPU
| STSDCPU
| STSDCVB
| STSDCLP
| STSDCPA
| STSDCGE
| STSDCC2
| STSDCVG
| STSDCI N
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC2
| STSDCC5
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC1
| STSDCP2



LOCATI ON  REFERS TO SYMBOL

3E3DC
3E3EO
3E3E8
3E6C8
3E6D8
3E700
3E728
3E643
3E475
3E4BO
3E4FE
3E559
3E5A7
3E5DB
3EGOF
3E650
3ECDO
3ECD8
3ECEO
3ECE4
3ED69
40680
411F0
41604
4160C
41614

ENTRY ADDRESS
TOTAL LENGTH

| STSDCP5
| STSDCC4
| STSDCC2
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCI 4
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCC1
| STI NCPH
| STSDCC5
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STI NCI O
| STI NCR5
| STSDCC/
| STSDCC2
| STSDCCo

00

41690

I N CONTROL SECTI ON

| STSDCP5
| STSDCC4
| STSDCC2
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCP4
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC1
| STI NCPH
| STSDCC5
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STI NCI O
| STI NCR5
| STSDCC/
| STSDCC2
| STSDCC5

LOCATI ON  REFERS TO SYMBOL

3E53F
3E3E4
3E3EC
3E6DO
3EGF8
3E718
3E3FO
3E3F4
3E4A3
3E4F1
3E518
3E580
3E5B4
3E5E8
3E636
3E3F8
3ECDA
3ECDC
3EDES
3ED15
3ECES8
40684
41600
41608
41610
41618

| STSDCP5
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCI 4
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCR1
| STSDCC6
| STSDCC2
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC5
| STSDCR1
| STSDCCo
| STI NCR2
| STI NCPH
| STSDCC4
| STSDCC5
| STSDCR1

I N CONTROL SECTI ON

| STSDCP5
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC5
| STSDCP4
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC5
| STSDCC2
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC5
| STSDCRS
| STSDCC5
| STI NCR2
| STI NCPH
| STSDCC4
| STSDCC5
| STSDCRS



DATE 22.044 Tl ME 10: 29: 12 HVASMP LVL 04. 44 MESSAGES AND CONTROL STATEMENTS PAGE 0001

HVA4240 HVASMP EXEC PARM = ' DATE=U
RESTORE SELECT( TI ST801)

HVA2390 LI NK SUCCESSFUL - MOD=I STSDCRC - LMOD=I STI NMD1 - LI BRARY=LI NKLI B - SYSMOD=TI ST801 - RETURN CODE=00
HVA2270 RESTORE PROCESSI NG SUCCESSFULLY COVPLETED FOR SYSMOD Tl ST801
HVA2050 RESTORE PROCESSI NG COMPLETED - H GHEST RETURN CODE IS 00



DATE 22.044 Tl ME 10: 29: 18 HVASMP LVL 04. 44 MESSAGES AND CONTROL STATEMENTS PAGE 0002
SYSMOD STATUS REPORT FOR RESTORE PROCESSI NG
NOTE: '-' | NDI CATES THE REQUI SI TE SYSMOD CONDI TI ON |'S NOT SATI SFI ED
"*' | NDI CATES THE NON SATI SFI ED REQUI SI TE SYSMOD CONDI TI ON | S BYPASSED
SYSMOD  STATUS TYPE FM D REQUI SI TE AND SUPEDBY SYSMODS
TI ST801 RESTORED USERMOD  EVT0108



DATE 22.044 Tl ME 10: 29: 18 HVASMP LVL 04. 44 MESSAGES AND CONTROL STATEMENTS PAGE 0003
ELEMENT SUMVARY REPORT FOR RESTORE PROCESSI NG
ELEM  ELEMENT ELEM CURRENT CURRENT NMAC/SRC DI STSRC ASSEM LOAD MOD ---LMOD SYSLIB--- SYSMOD  SYSMOD
TYPE  NAME STATUS FM D RM D SYSLI B LI BRARY  NAMES NANVE STATUS
MCD | STSDCRC RESTORED EVT0108 EVT0108 | STINMD1 LI NKLI B TI ST801 RESTORED



DATE 22.044 Tl ME 10: 29: 18 HVASMP LVL 04. 44 MESSAGES AND CONTROL STATEMENTS

RESETRC .
HVA2050 RESETRC PROCESSI NG COVPLETED - H GHEST RETURN CODE |'S 00

RECEI VE
SELECT( Tl ST801)

---------- ++ USERMOD( Tl ST801) /* REWORK(20020624) */

.......... ++ VER(Z038)

.......... FM D( EVT0108)

__________ | *

---------- PROBLEM DESCRI PTI Q\( S) :

.......... Tl ST801

---------- Bypass readi ng VTAMOBJ and al ways fetch resource
---------- definition from VTAM.ST.

---------- COMPONENT:  5752- SC123- EVT0108

---------- SPECI AL CONDI TI ONS:
.......... ACTION: VTAM nust be restarted after this user nodification
__________ is install ed.

.......... COMMVENTS:
---------- LAST CHANGE: 2002/ 06/ 24

---------- The foll owi ng nodul es are affected by this usernod:
.......... | STSDCRC

.......... ++ ZAP (1 STSDCRC) DI STLI B(ACS26 ).
HVA3930  SYSMOD TI ST801 SUCCESSFULLY RECEI VED

PAGE 0004



DATE 22.044 Tl ME 10: 29: 18 HVASMP LVL 04. 44 MESSAGES AND CONTROL STATEMENTS PAGE 0005
RECEI VE SUMVARY REPORT

SYSMOD  STATUS TEE = coccoccoccoococcoooooco=c
TI ST801 RECEI VED  USERMOD



DATE 22.044 Tl ME 10: 29: 18 HVASMP LVL 04. 44 MESSAGES AND CONTROL STATEMENTS PAGE 0006
HVA2050 RECEI VE PROCESSI NG COVPLETED - H GHEST RETURN CODE IS 00

HVA2050 HVASMP PROCESS|I NG COVPLETED - H GHEST RETURN CODE IS 00



DATE 22.044 Tl ME 10: 29: 18 HVASMP LVL 04. 44 MESSAGES AND CONTROL STATEMENTS PAGE 0001
HVA4240 HVASMP EXEC PARM = ' DATE=U

APPLY
SELECT( TI ST801)
BYPASS( | D)

CHECK

HVA2050 APPLY PROCESSI NG COVMPLETED - H GHEST RETURN CCDE | S 00



DATE 22.044 Tl ME 10: 29: 19 HVASMP LVL 04. 44 MESSAGES AND CONTROL STATEMENTS PAGE 0002
SYSMOD STATUS REPORT FOR APPLY CHECK PROCESSI NG
NOTE: '-' | NDI CATES THE REQUI SI TE SYSMOD CONDI TI ON |'S NOT SATI SFI ED
"*' | NDI CATES THE NON SATI SFI ED REQUI SI TE SYSMOD CONDI TI ON | S BYPASSED
SYSMOD  STATUS TYPE FM D REQUI SI TE AND SUPEDBY SYSMODS
TI ST801 APPLIED USERMOD  EVT0108



DATE 22.044 Tl ME 10: 29: 19 HVASMP LVL 04. 44 MESSAGES AND CONTROL STATEMENTS PAGE 0003
ELEMENT SUMVARY REPORT FOR APPLY CHECK PROCESSI NG

ELEM  ELEMENT ELEM CURRENT CURRENT NMAC/SRC DI STSRC ASSEM LOAD MOD ---LMOD SYSLIB--- SYSMOD  SYSMOD
TYPE  NAME STATUS FM D RM D SYSLI B LI BRARY  NAMES NANVE STATUS

S/ ZAP | STSDCRC APPLIED EVT0108 | STINMD1 LI NKLI B TI ST801 APPLI ED



DATE 22.044 Tl ME 10: 29: 19 HVASMP LVL 04. 44 MESSAGES AND CONTROL STATEMENTS PAGE 0004
HVA2050 HVASMP PROCESSI NG COVPLETED - H GHEST RETURN CODE IS 00



AVASPZAP | NSPECTS, MODI FI ES, AND DUMPS CSECTS OR SPECI FI C DATA RECORDS ON DI RECT ACCESS STORAGE.
*oxExEx ZAP FOR MOD | STSDCRC | N PTF TI ST801 *****

NANVE | STI NMD1 | STSDCRC
VER 0282 58F0, C6A0 L @ws, @vo3189 Point to VTAMOB] read rtn
VER 0286 OS5EF BALR @4, @5 Go to it

AVA1001 AMASPZAP PROCESSI NG COVPLETED



AVASPZAP | NSPECTS, MODI FI ES, AND DUMPS CSECTS OR SPECI FI C DATA RECORDS ON DI RECT ACCESS STORAGE.
*oxExEx ZAP FOR MOD | STSDCRC | N PTF TI ST801 *****

NAVE | STI NMD1 | STSDCRC
REP 0282 41FO0, 0004 LA @b, 4 Si mul ate "VTAMOBJ nenber
AVA122] OLD DATA WAS 58F0C6A0

REP 0286 0700 NOPR O not found" error

AVA1221 OLD DATA WAS O5EF

| DRDATA Tl ST801

AVA125] | STINMD1 | DR COUNT = 01 ( MAX=19)
AVA1001 AMASPZAP PROCESSI NG COVPLETED



DATE 22.044 Tl ME 10: 29: 20 HVASMP LVL 04. 44 MESSAGES AND CONTROL STATEMENTS PAGE 0001

HVA4240 HVASMP EXEC PARM = ' DATE=U
APPLY
SELECT( TI ST801)
DI S(WRI TE)

HVA4140  SMPCDS DI RECTORY SUCCESSFULLY LOADED FOR | N- STORAGE UPDATE OPERATI ONS

HVA2370 ZAP REPLACE PASS SUCCESSFUL - MOD=I STSDCRC - LMOD=| STI NMD1 - LI BRARY=LI NKLI B - SYSMOD=TI ST801 - RETURN
CODE=00

HVA2270 APPLY PROCESSI NG SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED FOR SYSMOD TI ST801

HVA3680 SMPCDS | N STORAGE DI RECTORY SUCCESSFULLY REVRI TTEN

HVA2050 APPLY PROCESSI NG COVMPLETED - H GHEST RETURN CCDE | S 00



DATE 22.044 Tl ME 10: 29: 22 HVASMP LVL 04. 44 MESSAGES AND CONTROL STATEMENTS PAGE 0002
SYSMOD STATUS REPCORT FOR APPLY PROCESSI NG
NOTE: '-' | NDI CATES THE REQUI SI TE SYSMOD CONDI TI ON |'S NOT SATI SFI ED
"*' | NDI CATES THE NON SATI SFI ED REQUI SI TE SYSMOD CONDI TI ON | S BYPASSED
SYSMOD  STATUS TYPE FM D REQUI SI TE AND SUPEDBY SYSMODS
TI ST801 APPLIED USERMOD  EVT0108



DATE 22.044 Tl ME 10: 29: 22 HVASMP LVL 04. 44 MESSAGES AND CONTROL STATEMENTS PAGE 0003
ELEMENT SUMVARY REPORT FOR APPLY PROCESSI NG

ELEM  ELEMENT ELEM CURRENT CURRENT NMAC/SRC DI STSRC ASSEM LOAD MOD ---LMOD SYSLIB--- SYSMOD  SYSMOD
TYPE  NAME STATUS FM D RM D SYSLI B LI BRARY  NAMES NANVE STATUS

S/ ZAP | STSDCRC APPLIED EVT0108 | STINMD1 LI NKLI B TI ST801 APPLI ED



DATE 22.044 Tl ME 10: 29: 22 HVASMP LVL 04. 44 MESSAGES AND CONTROL STATEMENTS PAGE 0004
HVA2050 HVASMP PROCESSI NG COVPLETED - H GHEST RETURN CODE IS 00



